~~~ /
r o’ l: R;L:kuu OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Mohr__
. COMM PARTMENT OF Justice Mr. Callahan____
UNIEATIDHS SECTIONa Mr. Conrad
-_— SEF ] 4'96' Mz Daloach
Mr. Evana__
Mr. Malrne

TELETYP

SECOND CIRCUITe REBUAIRTEL

SEPTEMBER TWELVE LAST AND LITTLE ROCK TELETYPE TO BUREAU, L717(:/
SEPTEMBER SEVEN, NINETEEN FIFTY-SEVEN, ENTITLED INTEGRATION

IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN ARKANSAS, CR, COC. IN VIEW OF THE

INFORMATION IN LITTLE ROCK TELETYPE THAT —
QUOTE unntnsroon-uan BEEN IN

CONFERENCE WITH MARSHALL END QUOTE, IS IN EFFECT RUMOR AND

y o .
MEMORY BY INTERVIEW MAY

WILL NOT BE INTERVIEWED AND THIS INFORMATION
THE ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE OF LITTLE ROCK
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TO REFRESH
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WILL BE REPORTED Ob

REPORT IN CAPTIONED MATTER, UACB,. e»/}’/
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END AND ACK PLS
O T ‘;"ORD
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.. Federa! Bureau of n. estigation
Records Era

3
;/./‘! .19 é'.f

D Name Searching Unit - Room 6527

[y

Type of References Req

L |Reaular Request {Analytical Search)

.]'ﬁl’fﬁeferences {Subversive & Nonsubversive]
Subversive References Only

Nonsubversive Refetences Only
Main References Only

Type of Searcn Requested:
Restricted to Locality cf
[C_JEx nly (On the Nose)

Variations b%

Subject
Birthdate & Place

Address

Localities

Search
Initi

Reee . Date

Pred.

FILE NUMBER SERIAL
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NUMEROUS REFERETNCE

FILT NUMBE= SERIAL
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URGENT  9-14-61 /ﬁd"""
Tp4 RECTOR AND SAC Ri1CHMOND » o~

4 FROM SAC PHILADELPHIA 141752
COVES. THURGOOD MARSHALL, USDJ, SECOND DISTRICT. RE BUTEL
SEPTEMBER 8, CC RICHMOND,
INTERVIEWED AND RECOMMENDS, ADVISED FEW PEOPLE KNOW THAT
ABOUT 3 YEARS AGO, APPLICANT TOOK 2 MONTHS LEAVE OF ABSENCE
AND WORKED VWITH RIGHT HONORABLE tAIN MACLEOD, M P ON
CONSTITUTION OF NIGERIA, BRITISH WEST AFRICA, AS RESULT
OF SERVICE RECEIVED LETTER OF COMMENDATION FROM HER MAJESTY

QUEEN ELIZABETH. BUREAU MAY DESIRE TO HAVE LEGAT LONDON
VERIFY STATED MARSHALL MAY NOT BE HIGHLY REGARDED !

Nt AT NS

"N
THROUGHOUT SOUTH., HOWEVER, THERE IS A MAN IN HIGH OFFICE
IN SOUTH WHO HAS DEALT WiITH APPLICANT ON INTEGRATION AND
RACIAL MATTERS WHO MAY NOT AGREE WITH APPLICANT IN PRINCIPLE

DT STII UAIMC LIE IN LUTAL COTEEI AC A asan i
N

BUT STILL HOLDS HiIM IN HIGH ESTEEM AS A MAN
IDENTIFIED MAN AS GOVERNOR J. LINDSAY ALMOND 0! VIRGINIA, '

RICHMOND INTERVIEV ALMOKD, FOR BUREAUS INFO,
ILL NOT BE AVAILABLE INTERVIEW

PN S Y - Al s— -

REPORT WiLL BE SUBMITTED btPTEMth i8.

UNTIL SEPTEMBER 5.

RECEIVED: " 7; ff.227-50

ly:26 PM. CODING UNIT

NOT RECORCED

bLic

2= FER 23 1962
T coels
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dbl, 2308 £ g
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intall nsd in is 80 be disseminated outaide the B it ia sad that iz be suisabl
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M= Tol

Mr. Belmop

Mr. Mahy

hid Callahan___

Mr. Conrad

\4’._ n‘-‘L“lC]

Mr. Fwans

ot
"qlang
.‘!r. nnsm

H - LI
ur. Suwllivan

WRGENT ™ 9-14-61 4-27 FM CST. ao_/ Ae. Ingnm“-_m
Migs Gandy

DIRECT,

- enar v & Wi

!

FROM SArc;i LITTLE ROCK 77-1663
MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. BUDED

THURG 00
srncs v .
_anvxszn MARSHALL WAS BELIEVED CITED

"FOR CONTEMFT OF COURT IN THE MATTER OF STATE OF TEXAS

VERSUS NAACP IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, SMITH

COUNTY, TEXAS DATE UNKNOWN, FOR INFORMATION DALLAS, LITTLE ROCK

' HAS CONDUCTED INVESTIGATION INTO ALLEGED ILLEGAL PRACTICE OF

ARKANSAS, DALLAS ATTEMFT TO VERIFY AND OETAIN RESULTS.

l-A‘g Il‘ LLY L} LAV

DL TO BE ADVISED

IND AND ACK PL
b7¢

629 PJ OK FBl u-

TU bisC v




i”

Mr. Tolsono

My \ BURERS OF MEVESTIGATION Mr. Bl
R L DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE b 7 Mr, élol!;:h
R e COMMUNICATIONS SECTION e Calan

Mr. Conrad ____
4 ¥r, Deloach____
4 Mr. Evana___
4 “'r. Malone_____
1>t~ Rosen______
“fr. Bullivan

. Tavel

-‘] ,-«f' SEP 1419v

URGENT/ 9-14-61 9-08 m.i 9/0//
TO DARECTOR /17/ AND SAC, CHICAG

FROM SAC, NEW YORK 77-26395

THURGOOD MARSHALL, USCJ, SECOND CIRGUIT. REBUTEL NINE EIGHT LAST,
QUOTE WHO-S WHO END QUOTE, STATES APPLICANT MEMBER OF NATIONAL
BAR ASSOCIATION. NEV YORK INQUIRIES NEGATIVE TILL TODAY, WHEN INFORMATID
RECEIVED THAT L7c
CHICAGO, PAREN ORGANIZATION

CURRENTLY IN EXISTENCE AND ANY RECORDS REPORTEDLY WITH -
CHICAGO VERIFY MEMBERSHIP.

END

NY B 17 wa—




b e e — e E———

Mr. Tolson____

Mr, Belment____
Mr. Mohr

FEBLRAL BUETLe. % Ly E2TIGETION 3:{1; Lc.::ixﬂ:n:
U. 5. DEPARTMENT GF Jushict Mr. DeLloash_
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION ; _ i Mr. Fvans____
SEP 1411961 b?C) Mr. Malone.

Mr. Roven

Mr. Sullivano
Mr. Tavel
Me Foatelomm

Tale B o.
f Bl LU & N dar ]

4 Mr. Ineram el
Miss Gandy. e

/S ——

FROM SAC NEW YORK 77-26395 ’
s
COVES, THURGOOD MARSHALL, US CIRCUIT JUDGE, SECOND CIRCUIT.

REBUTEL SEPTEMBER EIGHT, ENEEEME LAST, NO COPY MEMPHIS.

BUDED SEPTEMBER FIFTEEN, NEXT. BORN JULY TWO, NINETEEN EIGHT,
BALTIMORE, TO WILLIAM AND NORMA MARSHALL. EMPLOYED SINCE
NINLTEEN THIRTY SIX AS COUNSEL FOR NAACP OR DIRECTOR DASH

COUNSEL, NAACP LEGAL DEFENSE AND EDUCATIONAL FUND. NEW YORK
NEWSPAPER ARTICLE REFLECTS MARSHALL AND TWO OTHER LAWYERS

IN NINETEEN FORTY SIX AFTER TRIAL OF TWO NEGROES ARRESTED

IN RIOT IN COLUMBIA, TENNESSEE, HAD DRIVEN ABOUT FIVE MILES
OUT OF COLUMBIA, WERE HALTED BY THREE POLICE CARS WITH

WARRANT TO SEARCH MARSHALL=-S CAR FOR WHISKEY. MARSHALL
QUOTED AS SAYING NO WHISKEY WAS IN CAR. THEY WERE SUBSEQUENTLY ‘

STOPFPED TWICE AGAIN AND LAST TIME MARSHALL ARRESTED FOR
DRUNKEN DRIVIMNG, DRIVEN BACK TO COLUMBIA IN POLICE CAR, )970
‘ MARSHALL QUOTED AS SAYING MAGISTRATE SNIFFED HIS BREATH AND

e T -
- RELEASED HIM, MEMPHKIS conﬂ.@?momlnz r(vzsg%\now RE ABOVE.
oT

] ‘Dtb
END

copies destroyed.
2 FEs 23 P2E2 .-ﬁm: AN

mnxwa- —




9-14-61
PLAIN TEXT

TELETYPE

URGERT

TO SAC PITTSBURGE (77-5708)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (77-88227)

/
THURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. RE PG FD-TWO ZERO FIVE

SEPTEMBER THIRTEEN, LAST.

SUREP TO REACH BUREAU NINE A.M. BEPTEMBER

RIGETEEN, NRXT. BUDED MUST BE NET.

Teolson

Mok
Calloban v

Contod e

Delooch

Evans i

Moo e

Roeen e

Sullivan

Tavel

Trotte! e
ol "

hif y
94y
Beimont ———— NROTE: On 9-8-61 requ

J"
e l....ml'._I TELETYPE UNIT A - -]

PeULRAL BUAIRU OF EYESTIGATION N

V. 5. DEPARTMENT OF ASTICE ws .. . ‘::?
COMMUNICATIONS SECTIO NS
SEP 1 41861 — R
p7C

received from Assistant Deputy Attorney

General Dolan for expedite investigation of Marshall for
?y.t:lon of U. 8. Circuit Judge, Second Circuit,

4

OnM 1250




CARAL BUREAL OF WESTIGATION
U. 5. DEPARIMENT OF

couuumcmous s?crn
SEP 1 4196

JELETYPE ™%

b7¢

IRGENT S-14-61 5-48 PM-

TO  SAC PITTSBURGH "77-5708"

FROM DIRECTOR *77-88227" i P

THURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. RE PG FD-TWO
ZERO FIVE SEPTEMBER THIRTEEN, LAST. SUREP TO REACH BUREAU NINE
A.M. SEPTEMBER EIGHTEEN, NEXT. PBUDED MUST EE MET.

ACK ¢ HOLD PLS

OK FBI PG_ b/)C/



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
U. S DEPARTMENT OF ISTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
SEP 1 41961 ‘
TELETYPE: W b 7<

URGENT S 14=6 1 P PM-

TO SAC ALEANY

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

THURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUITe RE NY AND NH TELS
SEPTEMBRER FOURTEEN, INSTANTs AL INTERVIEW SECOND CIRCUIT JUDGES AND
REPRESENTATIVE NUMBER OF USDJ-S FROM TME SOUTHERN AND EASTERN DISTRIC
OF NY AND SUREP TO REACH BUREAU NINE A.M. SEPTEMBER EIGHTEEN, NEXT.
BUDED MUST PE METs COPY MAILED NY.

END AND ACK PLS b7

OK FEI AL- 1

TU -msc 2V
T

v




el . .

FEDERAL CURTEY OF WVESTIGATION if‘,' zﬁlf.fl’r__
U. 5. DEPARTMENT )¢ JusTIg Mr, Mohr_

COMMUNICATIONS SE Ar, Callahan___

SEP 14196 M Dot —

Mr. DeLomen ___
Mr. Evane____
AMr. Maione ___
‘I Mr. Rosen_______
4 Mr. Sulliven_._
Mz, Tavel
Mr. Trotter——
Tele. Room
it Mr. Ingram___
Misa Gandy.____

e —————

TELETYP

URGENT 9= 14-61 12-12 PM
TO DIRECTOR, FBI /$/ AND SACS ALBANY AND NEW HAVEN
 FROM SAC, NEW YORK /77-26305/ 1 PAGE

tmncoonoﬁmsnau, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. REBUTEL NINE THIRTEE
LAST, INSTRUCTING THAT ALL SECOND CIRCUIT JUDGES BE INTERVIEVED.
SECOND CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CONFERENCE BEING HELD NINE FOURTEEN

THROUGK SEVENTEEN AT WHITEFACE INN, LAKE PAXX PLACID, NEW YORK., AL
JUDGES FROM SECOND CIRCUIT ATTENDING THIS CONFERENCE. NYo [ /C

HAS INTERVIEWED USCJ-S —AND

SECOND CIRCUIT, AND FOLLOWING USDJ=-S, SDNY,.

OPINION THE CONFERENCE WOULD NOT BE PROPER PLACE TO INTERVIEW

JUDGES REGARDING MARSHALL, UACB, BY NOON FIFTEENTH INSTANT, ALBANY
INTERVIEW ALL REMAINING SECOND CIRCUIT JUDGES AND REPRESENTATIVE NUI
OF SOUTHERN AND EASTZRN DISTRICT JUDGES AT LAXE g, /-5

END AND ACK {nl’ﬂ NCT RZCORDED
< FE2 18E°
NY R & WA JS M ”/(' s FEE23

" 1¢ 0!,




PLAIN TEXT

URGENT

TO SAC ALBANY

FROM DIRECTOR FBI

TEURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, BECOND CIRCUIT. AR NY AND NH TELS

SEPTEMBER FOURTERN, INBTANT. AL INTERVIEW SECOND CIRCUIT JUDGES AND
REPRESENTATIVE FUMBER OF USDJ'S FROM THE SOUTHERN ARD EASTERN DISTRICTS
OF XY ARD SUREP TO REACH BUREAU KINE A.N. sx?rmn RIGHTEEN, NEKXT.
BUDED NMUST BE MET. COPY MAILED NY.

1 - KEW YORK (INFO)

FEDLRAL BUREAU OF 'MVESTIGATION
V. 5. DEPARTMENT OF WSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTIO
SEP 1 41961
TELETYPE .

L7
Joke,
c':'"u..,,,,_____NOTE: On 9-8-61 request received from Assistant Deputy Attorney
g:r:ch General Dolan for expedite investigation of Marshall for q
oo position of U. §. Circuit Judge, Second Circuit. & ‘T
!dm \ . -
Rosen . )

Sullivan \,‘1};‘”
e 0 ¥
Tele. Room @‘

oty — war roow L1 reLETYPE UNIT ROOM 1250



N

$-14-61
PLAIN TEXT

TO SAC LITTLE ROCK (77-1663)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (77-88227)

MGOOI;'ﬁARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. BUDED SEPTEMBER
FIFTEEN, NEXT. RE LR TEL SEPTEMBER THIRTEEN, LAST. REFER TO LR LETT
JUNE TVENTY-NINE, LAST, LR FILE FOUR FOUR-FOUR TWO FIVE, ENTITLED
QUOTE RACIAL SITUATION, UNQUOTE ENCLOSING LETTERHEAD MEMORARDUM
CAPTIONED QUOTE RACIAL BITUATION IN ARKANSAS. UNQUOTE APPLICANT'S
NANME 1S SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPH BIX, LINE S8EVEN, PAGE NINE OF THE
ENCLOSURE. REFER TO LR TEL SKPTEMBER SEVEN, NINETEEN FIFTY-SEVEN, TO
BUREAU CAPTIONED QUOTE INTEGRATION IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN ARKANSAS,
CIVIL RIGHTS, CONTEMPT OF COURT, UNQUOTE APPLICANT'S NAME I8 SET FOR

IR LINE THREE. REVIEW AND REPORT PERTINENT INFORMATION. (157-4-25-1

(44-12284-€
. BURtAL b ‘.“S'Mllm -
T".":“: ::wmnmi oF 995&_"5\; R yay -
NMUNICATIONS sgenone /- ‘ |
¢ SEP 1 3196t NeT - T o
P ~. LoCITBED
'_'[E\-ETYPE o T . ..

. [ Tz
Smra—
M

NOTE: On 9-8-61 Assistant Deputy Attorney General Dolan request

Collaban e expedite investigation of Marshall, who is currently beir

DeLonch considered for the position of U. S. Circuit Judge, Secor

Circuit,

bt / [97C/‘

Sulliven e

Tele. Room { .
i uar. roow ]  TELETYPE UNIT m / ROOM 1250 % %




oF INVESVIGATION

‘;R“::u“[a‘ gf ;’ES"CE
Muumcm N

O sEp 1 41

TELETYP

L L

URGENT S-14-61 12-43 PM-

TO SAC LITTLE ROCK /77-1663/

FROM DIRECTOR /77-88227/ 1P

THURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. BUDED SEPTEMBER
FIFTEEN, NEXT. RE LR TEL SEPTEMBER THIRTEEN, LAST. REFER TO LR LE'
JUNE TWENTY-NINE, LAST, LR FILE FOUR FOUR-FOUR TWO FIVE, ENTITLED
QUOTE RACIAL SITUATION, UNQUOTE ENCLOSING LETTERHEAD MEMORANDUM
CAPTIONED QUOTE RACIAL SITUATION IN ARXKANSAS. UNQUOTE APPLICANT=~S
NAME IS SET FORTH IN PARAGRAPY SIX, LINE SEVEN, PAGE NINE OF THE
ENCLOSURE. REFER TO LR TEL SEPTEMBER SEVEN, NINETEEN FIFTY-SEVEN Tt
EUREAU CAPTIONED QUOTE INTEGRATION IN PUBLIC SCHOOLS IN ARKANSAS,
CIVIL RIGHTS, CONTEMPT OF COUKT. UNQUOTE APPLICANT-S NAME IS SET F(
IN LINE THREE. REVIEW AND REPORT PERTINENT INFORMATION.

IND PLS ACK

o 51 1z [ b7

VIU DISC




9-14-61

PLAIR TEXT bfﬂ

TO BAC DALLAS (77-4416)

FROM DIRECTOR FBI (77-88227)

THURGOOD MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUIT. RE DL REPORT
SEPTEMBER TVELVE, LAST. DL SUBMIT SUPPLEMERTAL PAGES FOR RERKP TO
TNCLUDE PERTINENT CHARACTERIZATION or_ SUPPLEMENTAL

PAGES NUST BE SUBMITTED TO REACE BUREAU NINE A.M. smmn RIGHTEEN,
NEXT, WITBOUT FAIL. }970

. e - - i Iz
FRUtSal BURLAU OF INYE:libm, iuh .
COUMS DEPARTMEN! OF wisty; &= = =+ 9%
MUNICATIONS SECTION — J—
SEP 1 41951 J
. TELETYPE , ! [7
4 7 C
Tolson
Belst —— NOTE: On 9-8-61 request received from Assiltant uty Attorne;
Caliehan — e General Dolan for expedite investigation of Marshall for
Conrd T ——— position of U. §. Circuit Judge, Second Circuit.
Roaey o e L1
Sullivet — e -
Tavel
Trotier , ; , 3
Tele, Roow e - |
e ual moou [ ) TELETYPE uner.{] Wad ROOM 1250 4\"}




‘E'JJ.RAL SUREAY OF INVESTIGAT 1y
. §. OEPARTMENT OF JSTicE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTI0

SEP 1 4196}

TELETYP

b7

URGENT & 1461 07 ﬁ"z-‘
TO SAC DALLAS /77-4416/
FROM DIRECTOR /77-88227/ 1 P

THURG 00D MARSHALL, DAPLI, USCJ, SECOND CIRCUITs RE DL REPORT
SEPTEMBER TWELVE, LASTs DL SUBMIT SUPPLIMENTAL PAGES FOR REREP TO
INCLUDE PERTINENT CHARACTERIZATION OF _ SUPPLTAENTAL
PACES MUST BE SUBMITTED TO REACYH EUREAU NINE AeMe SEPTENPER EIGNTEEN,
NEXT, WITHOUT FAIL.

v nle L\ﬁ
| AU gl Vi
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'FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

MEFORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF DRIGIN DATE INVESTISATIVE PERIOD —
"PICHMOND BURFAU 0/14 /61 9/11 - 13/¢1
TLE OF CASE REFORT MADE BY

e TN
OO0 HATSIALL Sr—
: 19'7

DEPARTMFNTAL APPLICANT
U, 2. CIECUIT COURT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT

B

ADVMINISTPATIVE DATA =Y
Richmond files contain various newspapelr“c Pings

which report activities o©f MAFSHALL in connecTtion with NAACP
activities and civil »ignts cases in which he has appeared
as counsel for the NAACP. No unfavorable information
coricerning him appears in theee articles and it Is not
pelieved significant to this investigation that tne contents
of thece articles e incliuded in this report.

INFOEMANTS

Informarte mentioned in this report are 1dentified
as follows: '

§

s
’ -
I -1 :’:pﬂ-’" AL, q Ll ¥ 4 “

F-‘ -
4

(f—: B "n‘uc ‘é:.‘:t%l:"'r 0O NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW —
-.“ — s
y-Eurea' _ s

~Fichmond (/77-794¢)
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" mEouEST mEcO

H

. H
; :
! H
H !
JU R SO S
T
:

]

H

1)

i

H

3
!

!

B P T L

u.5. WPTEABEIAY M atiRS SPRITE Jr—TaERe-1



RH "T-Tobc 59/
L10/a,

-B#_
COVEF PAGE



W04 (Rev. 3-0-00)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: £9‘7<;)

Repon of: ” Ofiice:  Richmond, Virzinia
Date: 9, ol o

Field Office File No.: [ 7=7Q4¢ Bureov File No.:
Tidle: THURGOOD MAFSHAIL
Chorocter: DEPAPTMENTAL APPLICANT, UNITED STATES CIPCUIT CCUFT

JUDGE, SECOND CIRCUI

+J

THUSGOOD MARSHALL has appezred before Federal and Ztate
Courts, State of Va., as countsel for National &ssociatiorn for
Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) legal Defenss and
Edacational Funid. Decsericed variously as person of zood
character; as honest, T--='\1aol=» and able as good civil rights

BEwDI‘D"J' anu as ..DVdJ. U.... \.-blz‘“n. ""CDW‘HP‘"QE‘U Lv gsome &
Qualified for position of US. Circult Judge and otnsrs

L]

etate his lesal practice confined to civil rignts mattexrc; tnz
his «rowledge of other zepects of law limited: thzt he has nacd

ne previous Jfudicial experience; thau he 1s pre:, ized &nd
biesed; snd that he does not nave temperment to act
dispassionately. Unxknown to 1nformantsfamiliar witn some
Commurist Part; activities ac well as identity some
Communist Party members Ztate of Va. Credit and zrracst

mamardga Datawmerniiwe CAalmrmian u;’ﬂrh?a nnﬂ Einhmﬁwﬂ e
NG LIVE IV I CWUU R, coaionigal = _-gmiive all . 90153 91O SN N

-FUC-

EDUCATION

LT FTTEICK, VIFGINI2

On Zeptempsr 11, 1921,
Virginia Ztate College, advisegd S
ner re~ords revealed thet an honorary = gegree
was granted to THURGOOD MAFSHALL oy thies collsge Zuring

o Frzo A58

This docinent soDtaina peither recomtoendations mor sonclusions of the FEI numaumumnxmuwumm “'3
it sontents are Dot to be distributed outside your agency. f’if’}‘

R T PR C e B e s R e b Aeie [y




commencement fxercises on May 31, 1043, She recalled that
MARSHALL was in Etirick, Virginia, only on the date when
this degree was conferred and that he delivered an address
to the graduating class. She noted that MAFSHAIL 1s

known to her only cy reputation and that she has no
first-hand knowledge concerring his activities or abilities,

= 5y @

Or. Septemper 11, 12cl,
advised th he mas znown THUFGCOD
~Hell sl atOuc 193%.,  Thay wers £cnoal metesat

Howard University, Washington, D,C., and MARSHAIL ortained
gn L1E degree from this instituation in about X032, Arfter
ootaining his law degree, he return=d to Bzltimors, Maryland,
whaevre ne practiced law for z rz2r or two, He then went to
New York City and wacs employ =a v the Naticnel Arsociation
for the Advancement of Zoloresd Pecple (NAACP) Bs a memper

of the legal staff of thir orgznlzation. He has been
continuouely employved Ty th= NAACP gi=~» thzt time 2nd has

peen the chief counsel of the RAACP for manv years. He
noted that Mr, MATSHALIL nas pzwticipated in desegregatlion
and rchool ‘ntazration czses ‘rn rarious partr of the South
and has ceen active ir diffeverc naces 'n tTne Stzte of

Virzinia ¢inse about 19&1, b7C

”added thet THURGOCD MATSHAII hze, *n
ity sn sttorney for the MAAZP, desit mostly with

hic rapacity of

Civili Figntes cesez; howevev, e g gleo well versed in other
aspects of the law., He descriced MAFCHRLL 2s honest,
int=1ligent, perscnable, discreest and unemoticnal; as

well as versed in the law; ge =thical in zll nis dealinzs;

as calm, methodicel and zooperztive; and gas relizcle znd
trucstrorthy. He =2dded tnhnat MEPSHALT possesses guallties

of ‘ustice end fair play; tne s0ility to gnalyze and evaluate;
and a tsense of op’ectiveness, 21l of which, in fhis opiaion,
would make him an =xcellent ¢cnoice lor the position ol 2
Unit=d States Ciresult Court Judge. [)7(,

On Zentembew 11, 10Or l,—
of t¢he Tirginia Ztate Conference of the NAAC?
informed that ho has knovn THUPGOOD MAFIHAIY rsirice aCOJt QL " 4
sonnection with their mutual sctivities in the NAACP. He
fdant<fiad the members of MAFIHALI's family as follows:

U
-t ﬂyﬁﬂ

/
Lt




RH 77-T0Q4c

WILLIAM MAESHALL, father, descczated several years a2go:

NOFMA WILLIAMS MAFSHALL, mother, who was employed as a
scnool teacher in Baltimore, Maryland, £r about thirty-five
years, and who recently diec &t the home of her_sister, =
Mrs. DODSON, in New York City; Dr. WILLIAM AT™¥EESHALL,s
trother, Marshalton, Delaware; JOHN and THURGCOD, Jr. sons,
ages ppout four 2nd five; and wife, CECTLIA, wno was formerl:
. employed as & p=ivate secretary at the NAACP in New York

City. is former wife, VIVIAN, died in acout 1227,

‘}’_ v, . ; ’, . — - ."' / , ’

Y He noted that MLEIHATLL hase never 1liv=d in Virginla
ous has riesited this area %n connection witrn z2rious C1:11
Figntes cases invelving degecregzation and scnosl ILnissration
wnizn ng.» teen heard in Z2deral District Court &né lzcal
courts. He nas lived 1in Nevy Yorwk City since re lelt nis
poynood nome 4in Baltimore, Maryland, efter practicing law
there for about & vear after he ootained his law dsZree

from Foward Universicy in wasaington, D.,C. At the preesent
time MAERSHALL is P2irector 22 the lLegal D=fenes and Tducation:
Fund, Inc. of the NAACP. s

R R o o h7C

AR - :r:2ctorized MAESHALL as ar acle

atsorrey; &5 loyal to the Unlted States Government: a8 a
person of excellent character who asgoclates with people
of good reputation; as ethizal, non2¢l and reliadle; =¢

eslm and fudicious in his demsancr; and as one of tne pest

L Pammard Tawvawme iv Ffme Ancrtwg fem tma marcam AP aarnetd e e day
dedla Wi WUT W J.GF\J - Fa Y wid AR TR N -dd wadT. AR W W T . -l ok - wldd e W o Wk W o wd
law. He explained that he it not an attorney cut tnat he
has dbs=srved MAFSHALL operate in iegal mattiers cefiore the 20U
and regards him &8s &8 very eincere and well informed Iincividu:

ir. le32]1 matters. He mentioned tnat MAFEHAIL khas arn
outstanding record with respeclt t> cases he nits argaed ceflor
the United States Zupreme Court in that ne nacs octalined
fasoraple decisions in about thirty-four of tnes gpproximatel];
thirty-eight cases that he has handled. He orcterved that
MAFSHLZLI ir highly regarded bov his colleazues 2nd assoclates
tnat ne nat a sense of fair play and justice whicn would
maxke 7im an excellent judge of tne United States Circuiaé:7

Court.,
11, YGr 'I.A
b dbr b

related that he hasg kKnown THUEGEEE-
MAPSHALL siBf%? out 1924 and has teen associzted with nim L
NAAC? litigation matters in the Ttate of Virginia Ior
approrimately ten years. He erxplained that he it not

acjuainted with the background ¢ MARSHALL, tut has nad many
/. -

- ) (

e £
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contacts with him in an official capacity. He noted that

[Ty hasnﬁdn HAQQHATT an an -h‘la attornevy: am an ardant
L i ] b - A C.b" ' - - - A \li..llv

crulnder for the rights of all men regardless of race or
color; as calm, collected and thorough in his demeanor and
legal arguments; as ethical and law abiding; and as
honest, forthright and loyal to this country.

He stated further that he has attended many meetings
with MARSHALL with respect to the proper course of action
the NAACP should follow within the limits of the law and he
has been impressed with his conviction and acute mental abilit
He mentioned that the NAACP has great respect for the legal
ability of MARSHALL and that MARSHALL has constantly cautioned
and counseled NAACP members to conduct their fight for civil
rights and equality within the framework of the duly
congituted courts of the 1and. He described MARSHALL as an
attorney who takes great pride in a good legal battle; who
is just, honorable and judicious; and who is unemotional and
has a gssp aesnse of responsiblility for his country and for
his fellowman. He said he would highly recommend MARSHALL _
for the position of United States Circuit Court Judge. £977(_,

tember &
advise
that he has -nnpavpd in Federal Lisl Court 1n &ichmond

on several Occasions as counsel for the State of Virginia

to oppose THURGOOD MARSHALL and the NAACP in connection with
school desegregation ard the so-called "NAACP Statutes"
passed Dy the Virginla State legislature. These statutes

have required that the NAACF disclose its wmembersnip lists

and a list of the contributors to this organization in the
State of Virginia. 17‘7(:,

AR - ormented that MARSHALL is a good
attorney In civil righte matters; is intelligent, honest,
calp and conscientious; is ethical in his legal practice;
has & good personality; and handles himself well in a court
or law. He explained that his only contacts with MARSHALL

[ S & atdmn with ffha sashanvaea _mantdamad 'Inn-ﬁ"l
have been in ¢onnection with the KCCVeE=REnLViONel -,

proceeding and that he knows nothing concerning MAFSHALL's
background. He explained that MARSHALL appears to be weak
in his knowledge of the law aside from strictly civil rights
matters and he said he has won several points before the
courts on procedural matiers with which MARSHALL did not
seem to be familiar. He noted that MARSHALL has not, to his
knowledge, ever had any Judicial experigpce and does not

. r‘l‘}r"q
S
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appear to have enough knowledge of the law to adequately
function as a United States Circuit Court Judge; however,

he emphasized that he is not in a position to furnish

8 positive recommendation either for or against MARSHALL

in this respect. He pointed out that he has never heard
anything unfavorable concerning MARSHALL and that he

would, on the basis of the above-mentioned limited
association with him, recommend MARSHALL as a person of

good character and as a loyal ciltizen oflthis country. l;jﬁ:;

On September 11, 19€1,
Fadvised tik he has appeared in Virginia
tate Courts as counsel for the state on behalfl of the

and that THURGOOD MARSHALL
has been the counsel for the NAACP., He nted that MARSHALL
has always conducted himself with decorum and respect;
that he is honest and ethical; and that he has appeared
to be a perscon of good character BHe knew nothing about
MARSHALL's background, but mentioned that he has never heard
anything unfavorable against him. He explained that MARSHALL
has exhibited a good knowledge of laws relating to civil
rights matters, but has appeared to lack familiarity with
certalin legal procedural matters.

He added that his contacts with MAESHALL have been
limited to actual court room argumerts; however, he commented
that he does not think that MARSHALL is "U.S. Circuilt Court
Judge timoer." He explained that, in his inim, MARSHALL
does not have the necessary legal background to bpe
qualified for a position of this sort since his practice has
been limited to the narrow avenue of civil rights; ang also,
since he has had no experlence as a judge either in state or F
eral courts. He pointed put, however, that he would have no
reason to question MARSHALL's sense of propriety or Justice
and regards him as sincere and a loyal citizen of this
country. f)

C
On September €1,
informed SA
a s contacts wit GO0OD MARSHALL have been limited

to the occasions when MARSHALL has appeared in his court as
legal counsel for the NAACP. He described MARSHALL as an
able attorney; as poised and even-tempered in court; and as
dignified and respectful. He said that, to his knowledge,
MARSHALL has had no previous experience as a Judge which fact
would make him question whether MARSHALL is galified to
function as Judge of the United States Circuit Court.
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He added that he has no knowledge of MARSHALL's
backgrourfor associates, but that his reputation for
personal conduct 18 above reproach. He o feit that b 7C
MARSHALL is a loyal American citizen.
explained that he would recommend MARSHALL for & Jjudicial
position with the reservation that hls tenure in this
position might not be successful because of his lack of
experience In a Jjudicial capacity.

-ba




FD-302 (Rev. 1-25-40) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIC  JN

Date J/l“/61

b7C
On September 13, 1961.”
Richmond, Virginia furnished the
followlir 1formation:

He has imown THURGOOD MARSHALL for several years
and has dealt with him in connestion with "sit-ins and
sit-downs" staged by Negroes at department stores and
lunch ocounters in this area. He has never appeared in a
court of law as opposing counsel against MARSHALL. BHe
described MARSHALL as an able attorney; as reliable and
honest; as having a fair kncwledge of the law in both
civil rights and other matters; and as a loyal citizen of th:
country.

He stated further tiat, in.‘his opinion, MARSHALL
does not have the temperament to be a United States Circult
Court Judge and that he would not recommend him for such a
position, He explained that MARSHALL haz "high prejudices”;
i3 not objective; and would be biased and prejudiced in
favor of oembers o his own race, He added thmat MARSHALL is,
like so many attorneys, an advocate for a cause and
& crugader, He said that these charactedstics would
definitely make MARSHALL a poor choice for & Judgeship. HNe
pointed out that he does not think MARSHALL could be conscie:
in his decisions, although he might think his decisions were
reached from a conscientious and dispassionate standpoint.
BEe related that MARSHALL is such a vehement advocate on
racial matters that he cannot gsee issues dealing with racial
satters from a strictly legal standpoint; but views them fro
the moral issued which, in his opinion, are involved. He
comaented that a judicial officer must always render decisiol
on the basis of the legal facts Dresented before the coumt a
proven wilthout basing a declision on what may or what may
not be wmorally right in 2 given set of circumstances,

b
On at File ¥ _
9/13/61 ~Richmond, Virginia “Richmond [7-194¢€
by _ wesenes e Date dictoted
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Dote .. Q/14/61

b7¢

¢ rg advised as 10 $
Be has had contacis wiih THURGOOD RARSHALL in

connection with an 1nqu1ry which the Virginia State Bar
has been making intoc his practice of law in this state witho
becowing a member of the Virginia State Bar. He pentioned
that he has had several conferences with MARSHALL and that
he regards him as personsdle, as an able lawyer and as
well informed in the realm of civil rights statutes., He
noted that MARSHALL is not ocutstanding and is not, in his

opinion, qualified for the position of Unkted States Circult
Court Judge, He explained that MARSHALL dees not have the
capacity to divorce himself from his personal convictions to
the extent necessary to render a Judicial opinion on the

basis of facts proven in a legal manner.

He added that he does not know:.anything about the
background or character orf MARSHALL but said he has never
heard anything unfavorable againat him in this respect. He
stated that, as far as he inows, MARSHALL has, throughout
his legal career, dealt only in civil rights cases and,
consequently, coes not have the legal imowledge which a pers
sitting on the United States Circuit Court should have. BHe
also mentioned that MARSHALL has had no previous judicial
experience; that he is not unbiased or objective; and
that he would possibly lean toward deciding issues in favor
of members of his own race in the event & question between
menbers of the two major races in this country were presente
to him for a decision.

e =T mmtmd Chadt MADOWATY hoaw -\-
0t 8480 COMBClIivEw vhnav mnnunanid nas Lo

cooperative with the Virginia State Bar in conneoti n with i
inqury and has delayed, without reason, orders issued by
local Judges to make certain records and informatin availabl
to the Bar,

R —

b7¢
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This document containe neither recomwendalions nor contlusions of the FBI. It ts the property of the FB! and i» lwgod
your agency; it ond its contenis are not 1o be distributed ow your agency. o !\-
N f\

Lo

- e e i s i Bt R e ) p——




FD-302 {Rev. 1-25-80} FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIC® N

Date ___‘9.£l£L61

b7

Richmond, r a, who s en engsaged as counsel for
the in
connection with 1itigation matters invelving the suits to
force that county to integrate its pudblic lchooll, advised
the following:

He has opposed THURGOOD MARSHALL en numerous ecocagior

B T e i mERw s W W S eres e e w [T 4 Ay

in Federal District Court in Richmond, Virginia. He l;id

that MARSHALL has been the legal counsel for the NAACP legal
Defense and Bducational Fund, Inc., on thess eccasions, He
mentioned that he does not know:. myything about MARSHALL's back-
ground, his honesty or integrity, or his character and

loyalty to this country.

He mentioned that MARSEALL is & very weak attorney
and his knowledge of the law and legal procedures is limited.
He noted that he has not been impressed with MARSHALL's
courtroom demeanor and ti on numerous occasions the court
has "saved” him by asking if he meant to convey a particular
peint in his arsunenl or prelentation of a matter when MARSHALI

sl wmand o aam Py [y e b o Mo o A o

lad Ovey weecn GJ.EII’ Lﬁ lll' PI'CIGHDIULUH. J..l_l vaese 1ANEWCESs
MARSHALL has agreed with the Court as to what he meant to
convey; however, the Court's Question freqQuently was
entirely different from the points which MARSHALL had
presented.

He added that he would like to be quoted direotly as
saying that “If Marshall were a4 white man, he would never be
considered for a Judgeuhlg He stated that MARSHALL 1is a

"wun of the mill attorney” in that his legal abilities are

below average; his legal experience appears to have been
limited to eivil rights and racial matters; and s 1s biased anc
bigoted in his approach to issues concerning the members of
his race, He noted also that MARSHALL has never, te his
knowledge, held any sort of judicial position and he observed
that, in his opinion, MARSHALL could not judge issues dispassic
ately and solely on the basis of the issues proven threugh
the admission of legal evidence, He said he wnld definitely
not recommend MARSHALL as having the ability eor sense of

Justice to be & Jjudge of the United States Circuit Court.

p7C
On __9/13/61 o _Richmond, Virginta ——— Filo ¥ __peopypond 77-7946——
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p7¢

On September 12, 1961,

related that

MARSHALL s unknown to him personally. He said MARSHALL
has never appeared in court agsingt him and that he does not
known anything about his packground, legal ability,
character, honesty, legal ethics or loyalty to the United
States Government. He pointed out that he has heard a great
deal about MARSHALL and has seen his name on legal documents
which he, as Attorney Gengral, has had to sign on behalf of
the state; however, he explained that he has no personal
knowledge of MARSHALL. b7 '

A - o rrented that he did not feel he
was in a posig!on !olmake any recommendation concerning
MARSHALL; however, he mentioned that the appointment of
MARSHALL to a Fedeml Jjudgeshlip would be looked upon with
disfavor in the South because of his NAACP connections and
his association as legal counsel in desegragation and school
integration matters,

-1)-
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b7<

rirptnts s ...

THURGOOD MARSHALL is not a member of the Virginia
State Bar and that this agency has had quite a few dealings
with MARSHALL in connection with his practice in the State
‘of Virginia in violation of state regulations requiring that
he be a member of the Virginia State Byr. He mentioned that
MARSHALL rirst started to appear in the courts in Virginia in
connection with c¢ivil rights matters as a representative of
the NAACP and the Virginia State Bar forced him to work with

memhers of this bar and act as oco-counsel with them rather

than handling the cases by himaelf as counsel

He added that no informsation concerning MARSHALL
appears in the Virginia State Bar Orievance Committee files
since he 1is not a member of this bar. He commented that he
has observed MARSHALL operate in the courts of Virginia in
connection with civil rights matters and that he would
definitely not recommend him for a Jucicilal position of any
kind. He said that MARSHALL has only appeared in civil
rights matters and does not, in his opinion, have the
necessary knowledge of other legal matters to be able to
runction in a Jjudicial capacity. He also stated that MARSEHALI
is "race conscious crazy” in thath: is only concerned with
the advancewment of his own race irrespective of the rights
of the members of any other race; that he is bigoted and biase
in his Jjudgments and actions on race matters; and that he cou.
not give an unblased, fair and impartial decision in any matt¢
with respect to racial issues. b7®

P'““d further that MARSHALL has never,
to his knowledge, had any experience in a Judicial capacity a:
he definitely would be 111 qualified to operate dispassionate.
and with ability as a United States Circuit Court Judge. He
mentioned that the Virginia State Bar is a party in some
litigation presently pending in the courts in this state to
force the NAACP and its Legal Defense and Educational Fund, I
to cease and desist from illegally soliciting legal buunen
and engaging in bvarratry, which is encouraging a law suilt

or inciting litgation. Be explained that the Virginia State
Ear feels that the NAACP and MARSHALL have been instituting

b7¢
on _9/12/61 ., __ Richwond, Virginia File # __Richwond 77-7946
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suits in civil rights and desegregation matters in the names
of certain specific individuals without obtaining the
imowledgeable consentsf these individuals and without allowing
these clients to have any control whatsoever over the cases
in question. He said that MARSEALL has exhibited an
uncompromising temperament in his dealings in the State of
Virginia; has been emotional and biased in his argumers

and presentations; and is definitely not qualified to handle
decisions Judiciously and solely on the basis of the facts
and issues proven by legal evidence. H- emplasized that

he would consider MARSHALL the "worst qualified” attorney
known to him for the position of a Pederal Judgeship.
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Date ___QAI_.LI—“ 6 —_—
A £ : ¢ huond,,

Virginia, advised the following: L9’7c;

His only personal association with THURGOOD
MARSHALL was on one occasion in about 1959 at which time
MARSHALL appeared in Riohmond City Court as a legal representa-
tive of the NAACP. He said that, on the basis of this

association, he would describe MARSHALL as a very capable

attorney and as one who conducted hmself in court with the
complete poise and ease which is bern of experience in a
courtroom. He added that MARSHALL enjoys the: reputation
among other attorneys in Richmond and Virginia as a man of
high moral character and integrity and as a loyal citizen
of this country.

He stated he does not feel that MARSHALL is
gualified to serve as a judge in a Federal court, In

this connectbn, he mentioned that MARSHALL has has no
previous experience as a Judge in any court and his legal
experience has been confined to the practice of law only

as a reprelentative of the NAACP in racial matters cases. He
pointed out that MARSHALL is so thoroughly biased in hnis
feelings on racial matters that he would not be able to
consider any questions in this field in an objective manner.
He explained that he felt MARSHALL would approach his
responsibilities as a Federal Judge with a preconceived
notion of how questions involving racial matters shoull be
decided without being convinced by the weight of the evidence
presented to him in the matter. b 7C.

s 8 ted further that because of
MARSHALL's biased attitude on all racial matters and his lack
of judicial experience, he could not recemmend him for the
position of ‘&a- United States Circuit Court Judge.

P-4
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, Virg vised as 1ollows:

He has had limited legal association with Mr. MARSE
and that all of the association has been connected with racial
matters, where

each other.

e ————— b 7¢
said that he considers MARSHALL a competer

attorney,m:-nliant or ocutstanding lawyer, who 1is
weak in procedurs) matters of law and the courts, but ready

to admit his weaknesses, H- saild that he imows of no other
realm of the law other than racial matters in whicn MARSHALL
has ever participated, amd believe t MARSHALL has confined
himself solely to this rield.& said that Mr. MARSHALL
does not approach litigation &®ncéerning racial matters as anyth
but a social matter, and sincerely believes that any law

which is centrary to his beliefs gn racial matters is wrong.

?sam that in his opinion Mr. MARSHALL
wuld not be able to render an unbiased opinion on a racial

matter brouglt before him as a judge any wore than he could

re n unbiased opinion in a matter involving his brother.
said that 1n his opinion Hr. HARSHALL 1n not

qu.n.l.u LCU LUI‘ IPPUJJIUICH\- as al -ppcuuc Juuge illlc UB HJ.B

speclalized legal experience, and his refusal to approach

racial matters as a legal rather than a social matter.:

b7¢
On g ra18/61—° —RychmoRa, VIFgIEIE——  ° ! Richmond F7-7oké—
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b7¢c

On September 13, 1961, Honorable J, LINDSAY
ALMOND, JR Governor of the State of Virginia was interviewed

by S

Governor ALMOND stated that he first became acquaint
ed with Mr, MARSHALL in 1952 at which time Governor ALMOND
was Attorney General of the State of Virginia. Governor
ALMOND stated that between 1952 and 1958 he was in numerous
legal suits in which Mr. MARSHALL appeared for the other
side. Governor ALMOND stated that all of these cases dealt
with matters of segregation. He stated that he appeared
opposite Mr., MARSHALL in District Courts, Appellate Courts
and the Supreme Court of the United States and found Mr,
MARSHALL to be an exceptionally capable and worthy opponent
in these cases. Governor AILMOND stated that in all the
conferences of opposing: counsel, couri room appearances and
other meetings, Mr. MARSHALL showed the highest type of
ethical conduct and marked abllity. He stated that Mr.
MARSEALL always lived up to any stipulations which had
been made and that he was obJjective in his approach 1in
all matters in which they opposed each other.

He characterized Mr, MARSHALL as being a very
capable lawyer, level headed and highly experienced. He
stated that MARSHALL might place a more liberal interpretatior
on some matters of M, particularly those dealing with
segregation, thanmmny other lawyem would, but he felt that
from his extensive knowledge of Mr. MARSHALL's courtroom
demeanor and legal talent that MARSHALL would make a very
fine Jjudge. He stated that as far as deciding matters
concerning racik segregation he belleves that M-, MARSHALL
as a Judge would lean over backwards in order to decide
a case strictly on its legal werits.

He further characterized Mr. MARSHALL as a man
of dignity who used restraint in his approach, knew .
his facts very well in every case and made a very powerful
impression in court.

Governor ALMOND concluded by sating that from his
knowledge of Mr., MARSHALL he would unhesitatingly recommend

him for a judicial position and feels that Mr, MARSHALL
would make a very good Judge.

Governor ALMOND stated that it is nis honest and
sincere opinion that many people who might question the

qualifications of Mr. MARSHALL for the Jjudiciary would be

nighly influenced in their Jjudgments because of Mr. MARSHALL'

=15~ ;ng




RH 77-7946

race. Governor ALMOND stated that such Judgment is anathema
to him and he is basing his recommendation solely on
Mr., MARSHALL's legal abllity. b7 -

On September 11, 19¢1,
informed SA

that he has KnhOwn an S been personally acquainted
with THURGOOD MARSHALL for a period of about twenty years.
Within the past ten years, he eald he has appcared at

various public meetings and functions with MARSHALL and has had
opportunity to observe him and his operations. He commented

that he 45 not an attorney and, conseguently, is not in sz

position to evaluate MARSHALL's legalability; however, he

said he knows: tmat MARSHALL has been assoclated in legal
matters on behalf of the NAACP for many years. In thils

regard, he mentioned that MARSHALL has been very successful in
various civil rights cases which he has argued vefore different
state and Federal courts as well 85 the United States Supreme
Court.

AR -3 that he regards THURGOOD MARSHALL
to be a lm citizen; to be a2 reliable, honest,
pleasant, forthright and dependable person: to pe judicious and
fair in his dealings; and to be a person of excellent character
and reputation. He sald he would on the pasis of the above
characteristics of MARSHALL, recommend him for the position
of United States Circuit Court Judge.

AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA Lo
MISCELLANEOUS b 70

some of the act s 0 e momunlist Party in the State of

Virginia as well as the identity of some of its members advised
that his knowledge of THURGOOD MARSHALL is limited to
information concerning his activities which has appeared in
newspapers and periodicals. He added that MARSHALL is unknown
to him personally and that MARSHALL has never, to his knowledge
had any contact with the Communist Party or any of its members
in the State of Virginia.

On September 11, 1961, other confidential informant
who are aware of some Of the activities of the Communist Party
in the State of Virginia &8 well as the identity of some of its
members advised that THURGOOD MARSHALL 1s unknown to them and
that they have no information concerning him. i

-16- -t

l_l
by




RH 77-794¢C

The Communist Party, United States of America , its
subdivisions, subsidiarjies and affiliates have been cited oy
the Attorney General prsuant to Erecutive Order 12345).

NEWSPAPER MORGUE

On September 12, 1961, the records of the liprary
at the Richmond Newspapers, Inc., 110 North Fourth Street,
were found to contain only two newspaper clippings concerninﬁ
THURGOOD MARSHALL, The notation "previous envelope vanished
appeared on the outside of the envelope containing these two
clippings.

One article, which appeared in the Richmond Times-
Dispatch; a Richmond; Virginia, daily newspaper, dated

LR S L e ] — = =] § LR -3 A=

Octooer 25, 1955, reported on a speech which THURGOOD MARSHALL
delivered before the closing sesslion of the twentieth annual
convention. of the Virginia NAACP at Charlottesville, Virginia.
It was reported that "Marshall, wo led the NAACP's successful
legal battle to have the United States Supreme Court declare
racial segregation in public schools unconstitutional, said
Southern officials who are now talking apout circumvention

are just ikicking up dust, Just Jawing with the umpire like

a baseoall player who has peen called out. But, he said, when
the dust settles, they will find the mling is 111 the same."

It alsoc reported that MARSHALL. with respect to
desegregation, said "It will pe Just as difficult 2) years
from today...and you might as well do it today and get it over
with," and tat there was "a distinct moral as well as legal
difference between disagreement with the defiance of the
Constitution... Defiance of the laws of the land is not only
unlawful put breeds contempt for other phases of law. Defianc
of the Constitution or of the Supreme Court in regard to school
desegregation is not defiance of Negroes or the NAACP. It 1is
defiance of our very Government.

The other article, which appeared in the same
newspaper, dated January 25, 1962, mentioned that THURGOOD
MARSHALL, Chief Counsel for the NAACPF, went to Africa as a
special advisor to the African delegation to the Kenya
Congtitutional Conference in London.

ORGANIZATIONS

None of the individuals interviewed during the
course of this investigation knew of any organizations to which
THURGOOD MARSHALL belonged withthe exception of the NAACP, N
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CREDIT

AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

On September 12, 1961,*
Credit Bureau of Richmond, advied that she eou locate no

information in her files identifiable with THURGOOD MARSHALL.

AT PETERSBURG, VIRGINIA

On September 11, 10¢1,
Retall Merchants Credit Assoclation, advise
that she could locate no references in her files
identifiable with THURGOOD MARSHALL. C;,
b7

ARREST
AT RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

On September 12, IQOI,q
Richmond Police Department, informed that she cou locate no

references in her flles identifiable with THURGOOD MARSHALL.

AT PETERSBURG AND COLONAIL HEIGHTS, VIRGINIA

On September 11, 19cl
=tersburg Police Department, an
olonial Beights Polirce Department, acvised S gD

hat no informatin identifiaple with THURGOOD
RSHALL could be found ln the arrest files of their
respective agencles.

-18%-
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Title THURGOOD MARSHALL

Character DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT, U.S. CIRCUIT

COURT JUDGE, OND CIRCUIT /
Reference Report of SA ated 9/14/61
at Richmond. b—-?Q

All sources (exeept any-listed beiow) used in referenced
comminication have furnished reliable informetion in the past.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Separviag Offey Ofios of Oxbgin Data Investigetive Period
SEW YORK BUREAU 9/14/61 9/11-14/61
m Iﬂ1hr Typed By:
THURGOOD MARSHALL
OF CASE _ TC..
DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
This reccet aes set eomplete the U. S.CIRCUIT JUDGE, SECOND CIRCUIT

Invast:patien You vl ba furmshed
with acditz-3 Rilrmauen when it S

_ reseived,
. Syicpdnr ;
.-~ REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to NY, 9/8/61..,5
R & R
. /} | -P - L ev.
ADMINISTRATIVE:

NY files contain a throw-away pamphlet issued by the
/ National Federation for Constitutional Liberties announcing
a dinner at the Hotel Russell, NYC, on 4/2/44 held under the
auspices of that organization. THURGOOD MARSHALL was listed
as a sponsor. No source of this pamphlet was indicated and
-~ ‘ same was not located by checking the references under appli-
- cant's name. Inasmuch as the source of this information is
- not known, the information was not reported. b7C

- NY file 105-40092-35 (report of SA_
- 5/25/60 at New York re "African Activities in
///” IS - Africa")} reflects information pertaining to THURGOOD
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ADMINISTRATIVE (contd)

MARSHALL, American constitutional lawyer, and a proposed
speaking engagement at a celebration of Africa Freedom Day
1960 (april 13, 1960). Information contained herein relative
to MARSHALL is not felt pertinent to this investigation and

was therefore not reported. [92/ 197 £
NY files also reflect tha”advised (date

and location of 1nformation not shown a %xg his opinion

MIITITAAATY MATDOITATY 2 o od ~f s ~an 4= -~

THURGOCD MARSHALL is either a member of the (P or is s strong
sympathizer and that his belief qus based on the past ac-

tivities of GOOD MARSHALL. o fur information is

shown. ﬂ when contacted on#b SA‘ b7
@R 3vised he does not recall stating MARSHALL was a CP

member o? sympathizer. The informant sald he has no knowledge

that MARSHALL was a CP member or sympathizer or ever had any
connection with the CP in any way whatever.

In view of the above, the original comm

i ie the ahov the
to- was not reported.

File review in this cas o date has b_/'C)
done jointly by SAS“

review exXpe e basis,

ent attributed
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b2
INFORMANTS o C
Identity Contacted by File where located

-(current) -by SA instant report

F N

- -Di SA instant report
by re )

used in characterizing

anonymous (mentioned in report of SA
at NY re "National Lawyers Guild -
|

(current)

lby request! |

5
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INFORMANTS (contd)
Identity Contacted by File Where Jocated

am— )

Iby requestl
Careful consideration has been given to

each source concealed and T symbols were utilized in the report
only in those instances where the identitlies of the sources
must be concealed.

The other confidentlal informants mentlioned
in this report and not otherwise identified are as follows:

b0
L

LEADS
NEW YORK
| At New York, New York
Will continue efforts to locate and interview
MAX YERGAN,

- Will continue efforts to contact additional
appropriate informants, at least two of which are not available
until 9/18/61.

Will complete Board of Elections check, difficulty
having been encountered in completing same,

Will contact additional appropriate individuals (f

ascertained through investigation on 9/14/61.
-v_-
COVER PAGE
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INFORMANTS (contd) <’
Identity Contacted by File where located

;T 202020 - i _
|by reguest'

Careful consideration has been given to each
Bource concealed and T symbols were utilized in the
report only in those instances where the identities of
the sources must be concealed.

The other confidential informants mentioned in
this report and not otherwise identified are as follows:

; | 107}
_

|7,

LEADS
NEW_YORK

At New York, New York

Will continue efforts to locate and interview
MAX YERGAN.

Will continue efforts to cantact additional
appropriate informants, at least two of which are not
available until 9/18/61.

\
Will complete Board of Elections check, difficulty
having been encountered in completing same. \
A\
¥Will contact additional appropriate individuails
ascertained through investigation on 9/14/61.
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Capy

. Repon oh

Date:

Fisld Office File Nos

Title:

Character:

Synopais:

b7¢
«. Office: New York, New York
W
77‘26395 Bureav File No.:

THURGOOD MARSHALL

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT

Applicant employed by NAACP since 1936.
Associates recommend. Former and current
neighbors know nothing unfavorable concerning
him, Two members of US Court of Appeals,
Second Circuit, decline to recommend MARSHALL
and question whether applicant should be
appointed. One judge does not feel MARSHALL
has requisite general legal experience.
ABsoclates of applicant recommend him, based
on personal knowledge of him. Satisfactory
credit rating, no arrest or BSS information. kr7£7
No grievances located., Confidentlal informant

stated CP
LL necessarily
Appllcant reportedly sponsor Of Nation

Negro congress meeting, member of Natlonal lLawyers
Guild, member of Internation idical Associatlion

and was reference of
b-7¢
%
- -~ ' (_"2- .‘_ }a-';
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DETAILS
Employment

National Association For the
Advancement of Colored People (NAACP)

NAAPCP Taral Nafanes and FAuvwantrianal
AVERED W b Hﬁb [ — A= s & & b il

Tl W e WA MO o } a
Fund, Incorporated, New York City £9‘7<;’

on September 11, 1;!, a!v!se! !E!m app!!cant has !een

employed by the NAACP since October, 1936, as Assistant

Special Bounsel from 1936 to 1938, Special Counsel from

1938 to 1650, and since 1950 he has been Director-Counsel

of the NAACP lLegal Defense and Educational Fund, Incorporated,

a separate corporation with offices at 10 Columbus Cirele,

New York, New York. According ¢t the applcant
attended local elementary and high schools in Baltimore,
Maryland, having been born in that city on July 2, 1908.

He received his Bachelor of Arts degree in February, 1930

from Lincoln University, Lincoln, Pennsylvania, and his LIB
degree in June, 1933 fyrom Howard University Law School,
Washington, D, C. He was admitted to the Maryland State Bar

in October, 1933 and thereafter conducted a private practice

of law in Baltimore for about two years. She saidh
f the Afro-American newspaper, 628 North Utah Street,
Baltimore, Maryland, 1is acquainted with this period of Mr,
MARSHALL's lif'e, He then came to New York in the employ of

the NAACP and has been so employed since 1936,

He lives at 501 West 123td Street, New York,
New York, Apartment 17F, having lived there for the past
three or four years, For approximately 17 years previously
he lived at 4090 Edgecombe Avenue, New York, New York., Between
his arrival in New York City in 1936 and 1938, when he moved
to 409 Edgecombe Avermue, he lived at 140 Bradhurst Avenue,
New York, New York.

*

- cg\c\
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Mr. MARSHALL's firat wife was VIVIAN BUREY, who
died approximately six or seven years ago. Approximately
one year later he married CECILIA SUYAT, his present wife,
There were no children of the first marriage and there are

/'t'--a sons of the second ﬁarriage- | , 4’/
TURGOOD MARSHALL, JR., age 5 ¢ ' - ;'
! T'I JOHN WILLIAM MARSHALL, age 3. o/
Y

: -/

The appIicant has one brother, WILLIAM/MARSHALL,
M.D., 3000 Newport Gap Pike, Wilmington, Delaware, His father,
WILLIAM, formerly of Baltimore, died ten or twelve years ago
and his mother, Mras, NORMA MARSHALL, a retired Baltimore

achool teacher, died in August 'IQS For approximately

e W W o S ALy W AT W -/--- O W e b T W O e

the past six years since her retiremengk, Mrs. NORMA MARSHALL
had lived with her sister, Mrs. MEDIA/DODSON, the applicant's
aunt, at 409 Edgecombe Avenue, New York City. Mrs. STOVALL
said these individuals comprise the applicant's family and
there are nochers.

-~ Mknew of no social clubs or organizational
affiliations © . SHALL except his membershilip in the
Masons. A

[ ¥ g
said she is not acgquainted with one
an ows of no association on the part of Mr,
MARS with this person.
Wuggested the following as individuals
who know . well both personally and through his work:

R

ston, Wagssac \1
Judge WILLIAM H,| HASTIE

United States Court of Appeals
Third Circuit, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
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Dallas, !xas

W TR il verslty Law School
wWashington, D, C.

b7

ton Rouge, louisiana

AR —
T T
L

Tulsa, Oklahoma
W_ennsyvania

# ! !uring that time she roun! him to
e

of consistently good character, reputat socliates,
and undoubted loyalty to this country. #said she
has never had reason to doubt Mr. MARSH in any

way and she
feels he would be well qualified as a federal Judge.

/]
>
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NAACP Legal
Defense and Educational Fund, Incorporated, on Septemper 11,
1961, advised he has known and worked with Mr. MARSHALL since

b In his opinion the applicant is a superior
numan oeing wWhose character, loyalty, associates,reputation
and demeanor leave no reason for question. He has much
human compassion which, comobined wltna nis tecianicel le al
competence, would make nim a very good Judge, sal
* He feels Mr. MARSHALL would be one of tne vetter
ieaeral Jjudges and nis record of cases success*ul v argued

T PN L FPom o s o 2 e o (A PTGy - e |

DEIUI'E vile Bl oLdlCS OUPLITTLIT bUHLIv dhbcbhb bU h-...‘-:l LA
ability. %ontinued that ne feels lir. MARSHALL
has sufficient pa und and Jjudicilal ternpmement to guallfy

msm e nas no
regservations about recommending s = ALL Tor the federal

him as a federal Jjudge an
Judiciary.
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b7
On September 12, 196 *
NAACP, 36 west 44th Street, New Yor i

New York, advised Special Agent

that Mr. MARSHALL has been in the Legal Section of
the NAACP for the past 25 years and, as a matter of
fact, wlll celebrate his 25th anniversary on October

14, 1961. He said that at th MARSHALL
woi nize, i
’an at Mr. MARSHA d o him
highly recommended by%
of the Howard University Law ool, e sald that

Mr. MARSHALL held various positions in the Legal
Committee over the years and in 1941, when the present
Legal Defense and Education Fund was set up, Mr.
MARSHALL was placed in charge. He said that over
the years, he has also become a close social friend
of Mr. MARSHALL and both of his wives.

8aid that Mr. MARSHALL 18 a

man of the m personal integrity and 1is a

completely loyal American citizen devoted to the
principles of democracy. He s8ald that there has
never been the slightest hint of Bcandal connected
with Mr. MARSHALL or any of the members of his
family., He sald that Mr. MARSHALL enjoys an almost
unique faculty for making friends, even among his
enemies. He msaid that he enjoys a very wide
acquaintanceship with persons of various political
creeds in both the North and the South and is highly
respected as a man and as an attorney. He said that
Mr. MARSHALL is a keen student of constitutional

law and regards the law as being almost sacred. He

sald that he has an insatiable capacity for work.
said that Mr. MARSHALL 13 a man of
grea neness endowed with outstanding qualities

of understanding and patience. He sald that he would
recommend Mr. MARSHALL most highly for the position of
Circult Judge. :

b7
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riend in 1940. He said that at that time
Mr. MARSHATLL's first wife, since decegsed, himself and
several other individuals were engaged in tne operation
of a cooperative grocery store in“the Washington Heignts
section of New York and Mr. MARSHALL helped occasionally
with the delivery cof groceries. He said that from then
until 1956, wnen ne himself accepted his present position,
he saw the MARSHALLS frequently as friends. He said since
1956 he nas been acquainted witn Mr. MARSHALL on both a
business and a personal basis.

? said that he considers Mr. MARSHALL
eminently qua ed for a position as circuit Judge. He
said that Mr. MARSHALL, though he may Jjoke about many things,
has never joked about the law or the Constitution. He said
that the Constitution and the law are sacred to Mr. MARSHALL.
He said that he does not feel gualified to comment on his
legal qualifications for a Judgesnip, inasmuch as he himself
is not an attorney. He said, however, that tempmmmentally
Mr. MARSHALL 1s well qualifled for such a position, being

a calm, dispassionate individual. He said that of nis own
experience in civil rights matters, Mr. MARSHALL has never
allowed his personal involvement to cloud the applicability
of the law.

Pam that he has also been acquainted
with the ous members of Mr. MARSHALL's family and that
he considers them as he does the applicant, to be persons

of the finest character and completely loyal American citizens.

eptember 1

ew York, New York, advised Sa
at nimsSelf ¥4 a member of the board of the gal Defense
and Educational Fund of the NAACP and-shas been-for gaespast’
Chree years. He said, however, that he has been involved
with legal matters of the NAACP for the past 4en to twelve
years and has been closely assoclated with THURGCOD MARSHALL

¢

sh,

T
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during that pericd on a business basis. He sald that
he has had no soclal contact with Mr, MARSHALL cutside

of NAACP affairs. He sald that Mr. MARSHALL 1s eminently
qualified for a position as circuit Jjudge, having a thorough
nowledge of the Constitution and law and being a detached
individual. He said that by training and tempamment, he L7C,
considers Mr. MARSHALL to be well suited for the Ju nip"
and he recommended him highly for such a position.
8 not acquainted with the members of the appllicant's
amily and ne stated that he has nad no reason to question

[(Y¥ R e Yl i Nk 4 e m o e

Mr. MARSHALL'B character or nis J.oya.u.y to the United States.

e
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8a Years he has enjoyed a c¢lose business
and social scqualntanceship with Mr. MARSHALL and his
family. He said that he is delighted at the prospect
of Mr. MARSHALL being appointed Circult Judge, inasmuch
88 he feels that he is eminently qualified for this
position. He said that Mr. MARSHALL enJjoys one of

the finest legal reputations in the country and is
highly considered and respected even by his opponents.
He said that he 4s a man of understanding and patlence
and a very hard and conscientious worker.

Psaid that he 1s also acgqualnted
with Mr, HALL's famlly. He said that both his
parents are deceased as 1s his first wife. He saiad

he has one brother., He said that Mr. MARSHALL's
loyalty to the United States and his personal
reputation are above reprocach and he concluded by
recommending him most highly for a position 3s Circuit

Judge.

On September 12, 1961,

NAACP, advised Sp 3 g
a e has been a close business and ,7(:J
al associate of THURGOOD MARSHALL since the -

latter came to work with t 6. e -
that for man e

r. RSHALL as a loyal, talented American, He

said that he is a very hard worker, who completely
devotes himself to the taak at hand. He saild that

" he has always been a very keen student of the law
and has a great reverence for the law, He said that



Ay, v O

5 R

MARSHALL has a faculty of winning friends and
respect even in a hostlile atmosphere and that he has
friends and admirers all over the nation. He said
that in all respects, THURGOOD MARSHALL is an extra-
ordinary individual. He said that he is & superbd
lawyer and that the law 1s a deeply ingrained part

of his whole life. He sald that Mr. MARSHALL regards
the law as the bulwark of soclety. He sald that he

waale

has always conducted himself without rancer or
hatred. He said, however, that where the law is
concerned and where the great principles upon which
this nation 18 based are concerned, Mr. MARSHALL is
uncompromising. He said that as a Judge, he does
not belleve that Mr. MARSHALL would ever be swayed
by persconal blas.. He sald that he believes fimly
in the tradition of the law. went on
to say that while Mr. MARSHALL 1is Do ¥y the
traditions of the law, he has imagination and has
often sought to apply the traditions of the law in
areas where they had never been tried before. He
said that to the best of his knowledge, Mr. MARSHALL ) —2C

-------------- ad mismatdamahla Anoand saéd Aama AN ~
ﬂdﬂ IICEvVeL capuuocu GUJ qucnua.uuuu&!; WiERCLlh Ll VALWile WA p f

philosophies. He said that he 1s definitely not a

joiner. He said that in his opinion, Mr. MARSHALL

would make a very fine Judge and he recommended him
very highly for such a poesition.

he has been a close business and S al aceualntance

of THURGOOD MARSHALL for the past eight years, inasmuch
a8 he himself is also connected with the NAACP Defense
Fund. He sald that he last saw Mr. MARSHALL about

two weeks ago when Mr. MARSHALL and his family attended

P T oy

picnic at his own home. He 8aid that he has never

had any legal dealings with Mr. MARSHALL, either

appearing with him or against him. He sald, however,
that he is a very fine lawyer and gentleman and has
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all the qualities of patience, understanding, knowledge,
and respect for the law to make him a

b7

e 8a e would recommen
highly for the position of Circuit Judge.

W mentioned above, on recontact
on September 14, s advised SA%hat he recalls
that in a segreiation case in Kansas Citii ssourl, in 1951

a motion was filed in behalf of Kansas City to strike
MARSHALL's name from the plaintiff's petition and to deny him
the privilege of appearing as counsel by reason of member-
ship in the National Lawyers Guild (NLG) and the International

Juridical Association (IJA), both described as Communist
Party (CP) front organizations.

*said that the IJA is known to him by b
name only and he has no knowledge of MARSHALL's connection JC
with that organization.

Concerning the NLG, he said that ,at that time MARSHALL

had indicated that the NLG was formed by "liberal elements"

in the field of law. MARSHALL in conversation said that he

had Jjoined the NLG because the American Bar Association was
then closed to the Negro. MARSHALL further indicated that,
when in the late 1940's, 1t became apparent that CP members

or sympathizers were gaining of the organization, he
had withdrawn from the NLG. aid that this is

his only knowledge of MARSHALL's connection with the NLG,.
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mnl
und, lncoroorated, on September 12, 1961 advised S:ecial
Asenpuhau he has worked with !r. MARSHALL
for the past slx years, and that he has knowm him over a

perlod of years as an individual of excellent character
and absolute integrity. He sald that the applicant is

a humble, sensible, courageous person who possesses 2
fine sense of responsibillity and one who has the respect
of all races.

He stated that Mr. MARSHALL has an
exceptionally keen legal mind and great experience
in the field of law and that he realizes the wvalue
of hard work, H. said that the applicant is aware
of the necessity of a correct conclusion in a legal
matter, and that he has the stamina, tenacity, and
maturity to do outstanding work. He said that Mr.
MARSHALL has been a student of the law since his
days in law schocl, and that he has shown goed insiznt
and sound Judgment in legal matters.

He stated further that the applicantts
famlly consists of his wAfe, C=CILIA MARSHALL, and
two small children, and that he has a brother, Dr.
WILLIAM MARSHALL, a Medical Doctor located in
Wilmington, Delaware, He said that the applicant's
mother died about one month age, and that Mr. MARSHALL
and his relatives are individuals of good reputaticn,

He stated further that the applicant's

- loyalty to the United States Govermment 1s above
question, and that he is outspoken in his denunciation
of those whose ilnterests are contrary to the bpest
interests of the United States Government, He sald
that lr, MARSHALL has the experience, brains, common
senge, and Judiclal temperament to do emlnent work for
the government, and he recommended hlm highly.
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september 12, 1951, (N
MAACP LTEBAI1 Defense

Incoroporated, advised Speclzal

DD erperience has been
primarily in the fiela of f:ee speech and civil
libertizs, but that he has acted as counsel or

legzl assistant in a varizsty of cases in the field

of lav. 3She saidthat during ner experience in this
office, she estimated that 22 per cent of the cases
handled were 1n the fleld of c¢riminal law, She

said that Mr. MARSHALL is an extremely competent
lawyer; that he is a flexible person; and that one

of the chief reasons for hls success 1s his ability

to deal with people and medlate disputes. She sailad
that in additlon to his lezal work, he has successfully
directed an organization composed of groups of lauyers
from many states. She said that hne exercises sound
Jjudgrment in his dealings with individuals and the
handling of his legal responsibilities and that he
possesses a Judicial temperanment.

She stated that the applicant is an

exceptionally honest person both with himself arc

in his dezlings with others; that he is humble; and

that he is lenient in matters of human failings, and

has a oe*sonal concern for the individual., She said

that he is conservative in nis thinking; that ne
lives modestly; and that he does not seek personal éj’7t:/
aggrandizement.

| *stated further that Mr. [ARSHALL
has been marrie wice, and that his first wife, VIVIAN
MARSHALL, died about six years ago. She said that she
was acquainted with the applicant's present uile,
CECILIA MARSHALL, and that both wives were individuals
of good renutetien She zaid that the applicant's

)

t‘i:w
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mother, lirs. NORMA MARSHALL, died about one month ago
and that the applicantt!s brother, Dr. WILLIAM MARSHALL,
is a liedical Doctor in Wilmington, Delaware, She

sald that both are of good reputation, She said that
the applicant has two children, the oldest being
approximately filve years of age.

She stated further that lMNr. MARSHALL is
unguestionably a loyal American citizen of excellent
character, and that he 1s highly regarded, both personally
and professionally. She said that to her knowledge,
he has never been assoclated with individuals or groups
of questionable reputation, and that the only groups
whose activities he regularly participates in are his
church and the Masonic Order, She said that she has lpTZC;J
complete confidence in the integrity and ability of
the appllcant, and that she would recommend him highly.

d that to

She sald that she oL lcnow—a_n
her lmovledge, never woried with rMr. MARSHALL
within this organizatlon, She sald that she imey of no

association between the apnlicant andﬂ

N
———
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Neighborhoods

140 Bradhurst Avenue 17’7<:/
New York, New York

Inxgggzggpgon under this caption was conducted by

SA —on September 14, 1961
SRR . 201007 1175
New York, W York, advised that she ived for many years in

the adjoining house and moved into 140 Bradhurst Avenue several
years ago. She was acquainted with THURGOOD MARSHALL &s a neighbor
in 1936 to 1938, As far as she could recall, Mr. MARSHALL had

a good reputation in the community, was well liked, and she never
heard anything derogatory concerning him. She stated she had

no reason to question his loyalty to the (overnment in any way.

as not acquainted with any of the associates of

. She considered THURGOOD MARSHALL well gualified

for employment with the Federal Government.

PIEO Bradhurst Avenue, New York, New Yor!, a!v!sed
h

at they have been living at this address since 1937, and
uhile they do not recall THURGOOD MARSHALL specifically, they
had heard of him. said that they had
never heard anything derogatory con rning THURGOOD MARSHALL
nor concerning an me g of his ¢ .
stated that the
was not avallable Ior interview a
1y he would know

.y
Gt
7
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409 Edgecombe Avenue LD‘77C:_~
New York, New York ‘

Investigation u
September 12, 1961, by SA

was conducted on

re acquainted w

g e
THURGOOD MARSHALL who reaided in this apartment ding until C
about three to four years ago. Al said they [7*7

%:;ed 1n,t?e buildinz before the app du the
ew
the applicant éd® relatives in ore, ryland. .

They stated the applicant occupied apartment 9B with
his wife, VIVIAN, who died about slx years ago. He remarried
and moved out after the Pirth of his first child., His mother and
his aunt, Mrs, MEDIA DODSON have occupied the apartment since that tﬁmg
they said, and his mother died during August, 1961.

These individuals recommended the applicant for a federal
Judgeship as a man of excellent character, conduct, morals and
reputation, They stated he 1s a gentleman who has humare interests
and is dedicated to his work. Further, he has achieved a reputation
as an outstanding attorney in his work with the National Association
for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP).

They stated there has never been any scandal or sosaip
associated with him or any relative and all members of his family
are cultured, educated and respectable individuals, as well as
loyal American citizens, To thilp .knowledge he has never been
connected with any subversive activities, organizations or
individuals, and they said they could provide no further 1ntbrmation.
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501 wWest 123rd Street
New York, New York
___Invegtigation under this caption was condycted

by SA n Spptember 14, 1961.

, advisge Ol west 1l23rd Street, New York, New

York, is an apartment within this housing project; that it
consiste of cooperative apartments, one of which is occupied

by THURGOOD MARSHALL and his family, namely, Apartment 17F.
THURGOOD MARSHALL has been residing at that address since
November, 1957. He is considered an excellent tenant, meets

all his financial obligations, and no complaints against him
have been received by the housing corporation. 27,7<:,

Mtated she 1s perscnally acquainted

with T and his famlly, and considers them
all indlviduals of high character, good moral habits, and
unquestioned loyalty to the Unlted States Qovernment. She
stated that she is also acqualnted with some of the personal
friends of THURGOOD MARSHALL and considers them alsc patriotic

. citizens and people of high character. THURGOOD MARSHALL bears
an excellent reputation in the community, he is well liked,
and she would recommend him without hesitation for a position
with the United States Government.

0l west 123rd Street,

e has
been acquainted with THURGOOD MARSHALL and his TaMily since that
time. THURGOOD MARSHALL is one of the best tenants in the building

\
. e . o
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Hls reputation is above reproach and his moral habits and
integrity are outstanding. uld have no reason
to question the loyalty of THUR SHALL. Mr. MARSHALL

ietsaloii well with the other tenants in the bullding and

ag heard no derogatorvy information concernint Mr,

# wgs also acquainted with THURGOOD MARSHALL's
mother, who recen Y pfssed away.

advised that she ly with THURGOOD MARSHALL
since 1543. She considers THURGOOD MARSHALL thoroughly reliable,
honest, of excellent moral habits and conduct.

”atated that THURGOOD MARSHALL 1is

thoroughly loy 0 the United States Government and she

would consider his associates also patriotic Americen citizens.

She was acquainted with his former wife, as well &s his present
wife, and considers them both individuals of the highest character.
She stated that the strong character of THURGOOD MARSHALL was
exemplified in the excellent way in which he cared for his first
wife during her last illness. tated she definitely

would recommend THURGOOD MARS or a position with the United
States Government.

»
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Members of the Judiciﬂ

The following Federal Judges, advised S’
on the dates indicated they know MARSHALL Dy

ation. They sald MARSHALL has never appeared
before them in a Court of Law, and they could not comment
regarding his gualifications:

Southern ork (U D! e

States Court House, Foley Square, New York: New Yérk,
contacted September 13, 1961.

—DW, contacted

September i1, 1901.
P 2 19 7C/

_ SDNY, contacted A
September » .

M SDNY, contacted
September 12, .
— SDNY, contacted

Sepiember 12, 1901,

Sentemd W SDNY, contacted
eptember 11, . .
b7C
Ufiited
States District Cour outhern DIlstrict of New York (USDC,

_SDNY) advised smn September 12, 1961, that THURGOOD
_MARSHALL has appeared before him in connecticn with the

case involving school gegregation in QD
He said the&cau had

been handled by several other attorneys; however, MARSHALL
' filed a motion before bregarding the matter.

‘:(’_ 1
]

i

i

L

E
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He said he had seveerencu with
MARSHALL in connection with th case and

MARSHALL conducted himself admirably. He found MARSHALL

~ to be conscientious and he is a good attorney.

dvised he believes MARSHALL b‘]C/
has only appeared in the Second Circuit on one occasion
and tothe best of his knowledge his legal experience !
has been in courts in Southern states. He stated he
believes MARSHALL has the qualifications for the position
of Federal Judge in the United States Court of Appeals
in the Second Circuit.




FD-202 (Rev. 1-25-60) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGA TION

9/13/61

Date

e

United
States COL!I; ! !ppea!s, Secon! Circuit, U m States 1970

Court House, Foley Square, New Yonk, New York, advised
he recalls meet

several years ago, He sa e s n With
MARSHALL since that meeting.

advised he believes MARSHALL's
legal experience lles cnly in the civil rights field,

He does not bellieve MARSHALL has ever handled any legal
matters except segregation cases, He added he does

not doubt MARSEALL's capacity for the position, but he
would not recommend him as a Federal Judge in the Court
of Appeakts. He said it is his opinion that appointments
to the Court of Appeals should come from the District
Court. He feels there are toc many capable, well-trained
Federal Judges in the United States Distriet Court who
should be elevated to the Court of Appeals, and he uwould
not recommend MARSHALL for this position.

added that he knows of nothing unfavorable ¢

MARSHALL and has no reason to doubt his character or loyalty.

L 7¢
United States Court Hcuse,
on 9/12/61 oNew York, New York Fite # NY TT7-26395

by __ Date dictated 9/13/61

This document conicins nelther recommendations nor conclusjone of the FB1. It is the property of the FBl and is loni-
your agency; it and ita contenis a+¥ not to be distributed outadga i our agency. ‘;}\
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Date

9/13/61
ﬂ’n’l tad

States Court o? :ppea!s, gecona Circu!g, adased he'.ﬁgg

known THURGOOD MARSHALL for several years by his reputation
as an attorney for the National Association for the
Advancement of Colored People (NAACP), He said MARSHALL
appeared before him briefly on a motion in the G
Case, This case, he added, involvad school segregation

in New Rochelle, New York.

He described MARSHALL as an intelligent and
extremely skilled attorney. He handles e¢ivil rights
cases very vell, but#believed Mr. MARSHALL
has no experience in other matters involving law, He said
he belleves Mr. MARSHALL does not have the general legal
experience to qualify for a position as Federal Judge in the
Court of Appeals, He also stated he would question whether
MARSHALL would be qualified to handle civil rights matters
in the Court of Appeals. He stated MARSHALL would probably
have to disqualify himself on every civil rights case that , )
came before him, b7

mtated he would not recormend MARSHALL
as a PFede e Court of Appeals; however, he pointed

out that he feels MARSHALL 1s an intelligent and capable

attorney. He sa:Ld he declined to recommend MARSH\LL as a
Federal Judge because MARSHALL has been the spearhead of

the NAACP and would therefore have questionable qualifications
to sit in a civil rights case, and also because he believes

MARSHALL does not have the requisite general legzl experience,

mcontinued that he has no reason to
question lr. MARS 8 integrity, character, a2ssociations,
or patriotism,

United States Court House, L >
on 9/12/61 . New York, New York File # T7-25295

by —_ Date dictoted 9/ 13/61 ’%%\

This document contaloe neither recommendations nor conciusions of the FBI. [t is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
¥Our agency; it and its contents are not Lo be distributed outside your agency.
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9/13/61

Date

b7¢

States Distric » em Distriect o ork, advised

hn met THURAOOD MAPQ“ATT geveral vesrs nan at a nnn*ino in

ol db o WS el W bl e Wl

New York witY. He could not recall where the mee ting 'Jas
held, hovever, he believes the affalr was a legal conference.
He sald he has had no other contact with HMARSHALL,

S - Catcd MNARSHALL has spent the majority
of his life with the National Assoclation for the Advancement
of Colored People (NAACP). He has handled only civil rights
cases and matters for the above crganization. He feels
MARSHALL, 1f appointed as a Federzl Judge in the Sccond
Circuit, would have to disqualify himself in civil rignts
matters. He added he would nct corment regarding his

cations for the position as a Federal Judge.?
~dded no other information except to say he ]

Y- n!th"aﬂ 'Il-rl “A‘Dﬂuﬁ?f 'ﬂ nlna-n-:-nll-an PR KT Y Carte Ty ey g
LA% ¥ l- L= r S » T wi U-I-(-Ul.l-?lld-gl, LY
reputation.
United States Court House, L A
9/12/61 New Ycrk, New York TT=20395
On at File ¥ -

I
L]
-

L)
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X
I
Qj‘
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This document contains Beither recommendations not conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FB! and is iogned tc
your ageney; it and its contents are not te be distributed outside your agency. ( ﬂf:
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s’ On September l.. 1961. tne AR

- !ow York, !ow York, advised that he has known b’]Cz

THURGOOD MARSHALL about 4O or more years, He stated
tnat he could not recall tne exact circumstances under

= L ] o B cwnmom dom  aman
wnlch he met the applicant but belleves it was in con-

Junction with the applicent's attendance at Lincoln
University. dvised that he has maintained very
close professional ana social contact with tne a cant

during the ensuing years, He advised that
i

amf the Legal Defense and Educsat ionsal
Pund, Incorporated,

the National Association for tne
Advancement ot the Colored People (NAACP), and as such,

has worked very closely with tne applicent wno has been
tne Director = Counsel of tnis Fund for many years. He

went on to say tnat the applicant has been employed by tne
NAACP as a Legal Counsel since tne 1930ts, and prior to
was a practicing attorney in Baltimore, “aryland,
escribed the applicant as & very acle person and
atiorney, wno has a weil rounded bacxgrouud in the legal
fiela, and wno is caspable or handling oral situations be-
tween hwysrs.dcontinued by saying that the appli-
cant has never practiced in his#court, but
nevertheless, he judgevs the applic as an attorney who
meinteins excellent court room demeanor and one who has the
capacity, Judgement aud accomoaation for judicial temperament,
%e stated that he has spoken to many persons in the legal

fleld whose comments about tne applicant's legal ability

heve been the highest. b7c.

Mtunt on to say tnat he knew the applicant's
mother ed recently. She had been a school teacher in
Beltimore, He never met the applicant's father. &8e described
the applicant!'s wife and cnildren as very fine persons, aud
continued by stating that he considera the applicant and his
family to be persons of excelient cnaracter, reputation and
nuociatu#dvind that the applicant's loyalty to
the United States is ungquestioned. He imew of no organizatiop
or club memberships on the part oI tne applicant other than
with the NAACP ma possibly with tne Masons, He concluded by
saying that he would recommend the spplicant most highly for &
judicial position waitna the Uuited Stetes Government,

[}
?

éjb |
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It is noted tna is c_
oI a different political persuasion from that ol tne b7
applicant,

rmﬂ interviewed by sA UHIED
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’ on September 13, 1961, tnedNNEGNGGGEGGE
m::icy Court or tne City or New York,
/ 111 Ceutre Stree iew York, New York, reaidenco?
*Neu York, advised tnat he
has known e applicant as a former neighbor and on a

professional and sociul basis for twenty or more years,
He stated that he had done some work witn tne applicant
on legeal matters in connection with tne NAACP. Ze
aescrived the appliicent as & very lntelligent and aole
attorney, and a person wno 1s free of ail inhibitions.

He went on to say that tne applicant has never appeared
in his court. It is his judgement that the applicant

has ail or the qualities to be a good judge, including
temperament, patience and good jJjudgement., He contlnued
by saying that MARSHALL is highly regurded rfor his

legal ability and sch snip by many members of the
legal proression. advised that he never knew
the applicant's father and has never unown his brother,
He was acguainted with the applicant‘s deceased mother
who had been a resiaent in the same apartment building
where he resides. e was acqualated with the appilcentts
first wife wno is deceased, and has been acquainted with
tne applicent's secona wife ana two children. He further
acvised that

He described

the appiicant and his family as persons ol unguestionacle
cheracter, reputation, associastes and loyalty. FEe stated

that there is definitely nothing disloyal or subversive

about the applicant, He concluded by saying that the

applicant is as worthy a man as he could think of for any
reapousible position, and that he would recommena him

without reservation for a judicial position with thne [)f7<:)
United States Government,

’ua interviewed by SAEiD

& Eé

- 5
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New York, Tew Voriz, advised Sa
on Septemoer 13, 1951, that he has mnowm
the applicant for aporoxinate’" 16 years on 2 pro-
fessional basis, He s2:d he irst met THURGCOD
MARSKEALL when the former ras employed as Dissriz:
Attornay in New York Cl::r, He said since tha<s time he
has had occasion to ve in convact with Mr, IJASSHALL
on a professional basis and helieves him to be 2
hizhly comnetent attorney and advocate,
said that as far as ne «nows, MARSHALL has aluays
represented the Mational Assoclatlon for the Advance-
ment of Colored People {(I/2ACP) and has done e:xcellent
worl: in this regard, C(n rnan; occasions MARS=ZATL had
discussed legal questio"u uithn
sald that MARSHALL is well imown t0 many acoorie;
and Judges, is a member o the lMaryland 3Sar Aseoc&ation
but is not admitted to vractice in the State of llew
Yorlz,

Paid he velleves MARSEALI's character
anrd reputavion are excellent and that he is Tundamentally

loyal to the United States. He sald that [iR5:=ALL

has a strong anti-Communist feelirnz and recailad b7<
specifically that MARSHALL on one occaslon a Jew

vears ago stated that there 'rere some Comrunlists in

the !JAACP and that they invariavly tried <o :apltalize

on <he zood work of the AACP,

SN, = Uork State
Sunreii iourt, Appellate DiviSIion, Madison Avenue and

ent on 70 say that he mes
rrs, MARSEALL at a parsy at The MARSHALL residenze
some vearc azo but did not recall her nane z2nd as
no:t z2vare of any otner menders of nis famil;-, =He
said ne belleves that JARGIALL 18 2 member ol tne
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National Bar Association and other commonly .mowm | w/e
lezal associations but ne uould not specily any dy 19

names, sald the nan as not
faniliar T0 nim and ne could r.ot say whether tals
person was an assoclate or acquaintance ol ir, [HARSHALL

Jith resard <o Judicial ability,

?statef4 that 1% 8 almost impassibls 2o predlcs
uret.er MARSHALL would De a zood fudze, Ze said the
cnl" anaver he gould zive -;ou1d be on a saeoretizal
*s bhecause there is a ;reat difference Lesiiean
an advoﬂate and 2 Judse, Zovwever, he sa_, a2 vrould

be hkishly surprised if IIARSHEAZY turned ous 32 J2 2

poor Jjudge. He said,relativel; speaking, ne shoushs
the shoice of THURGOCD [AZSZALL for a Judzesnlp position
a5 an excellent one and probably che only thing ae

laclkzs is experience as a Judge.

T
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ends, The applican is deceased. _
wag als0 & very close friend of tne applicant s

Wcoasod mother, Mrs, NORMA MARSHALL, who had ”
at one time been & school teacher in Baitimore, Maryland.
He stated that the applicant has one brother, WILLIAM
MARSHALL, who is a medical doctor in Wilmington, Delaware.
Tne applicant's first wife, VIVIAN, died around 1954 or
1955, The applicant married his present wife, CECILIA

a t a year after his first wifets death, aud tnat SENENS
t hls second wedding.
The applican 8 two co ’ RGOOD MARSHALL, vr.,

about five vears ola and JOHN WILLIAM MARSHALL, about
toree years old,

?ent on to say that he has been a very

¢lose frien the applicant and nis family, aua regards b'?C/
tnem as persons ol tne highest character, reputation,

associates and loyalty. He advised that he also includes

tnhe applicant's aunt, MeDIA DODSON, in his above comments.

Mrs, DODSON is the aister ol the applicant s motner, and

she resiades at 409 Edgecombe Avenue, New York City.

He recalled that tne applicent practiced law in
Baltimore, ‘laryisna, in the early 1930's, sna tnen became
an . attorney with the NAACP snortly thereafter, The applicant
is a person ol tae highest integrity, and one who is highly
respected in his commmity. Ee described the applicaut as
a religious person who holds a responsible position in his
church, aud one who is definitely loyal to the United States,
He highly recommended the applicant for a judicial position
with the United States Government,

fﬂll interviewed by s&.

v
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»
Septenber 11, 1961 as follows: the applicant
on a fairly intimate basis for over thirty years. He was
acquainted with his first wlfe,who dled of cancer, about

€4 un years ago. Thare ware no children bv this mar-iare

- i ¥ e 8 T e e A e L2 o ] H =R o T

The aoalicant remarried and has two children by his present
wife, whom he holds in high regard, The applicant because
of his long association In the civil rights field has
become one of the outstanding constitutional lawyers in

the country, in thisfield, [JARSHALL 1s a natural leader,
who has the abllity to work with others and to draw in
people wlth spetlal qualiflicatlons. These qualities have
been evident in his NAACP activities. The applicant 1is
well balanced, exercises impartial Judgment and i1s guided
by reason, rather than emotion, in reaching decisions. The
applicant is a dedlicated amerlican citizen and he knows ..of
no organizations of which the applicant is a membern wvhose
interests are lnimical to the best interests of the United
States.

He highly recommended the applicant for a federal
Judicial appointment.

-~
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Cn September 13, 19¢

ew York, New York, advised SA

he has kno out 15 to 20 7
He sald, nowever,
el Iriencship is not a close personal one and

estimated that he sees him four or five times a year,
usually at social gatherinss. He advised that ne has the
greacest admiration for MARSHALL as a man wno has
dedicated nimsell to a cause and has achieved great
success, He sald hls character, habits, reputation and
loyalty to the United States are be,ond question. He
sald vhat MARSHALL's associates are persons in the legal
by y n the NAACP and that he has never heard of

He further advised that MARSHAILL's
reputatlonl as an outstanding legal =ind is well known
and ne felt no need of commenting on his legal ability.
He saZd that MARSHALL is a temperate, caln person; that
he is a man of restraint and that he is not given to
emotlional demonstrations., He said that based con his
established legal ability and perscral qualities ne felt
that [IARSHALL would make an excellent member of the Federal
Judiciary.
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HNew Yor
advised SA e EEEEEE—
at nhe has own LL personally for the past three
or four rears. He said that his contacts have been
professional and that he has no intimate, personal
knowledge of him, He said that he has no reason to
question his character or loyalty to the United States
and that ne enjoys an excellent—reputation, He described
MARSHALL as a courageous, clear-thinidng, intelligent

man who avhors vioclence and has a deep respect for the

48%W &nNg _=°5.|. y;uucaaco-

mtated that, based on his e:perience
in lav enlorcement and on cormittees that passed on the
qualifications of Judielal appointees, he would recommend

MARSHALL to the Federal Judlc¢iary. He sald that MARSHALL

is temperate, welghs the pros and cons of an lssue impartiazlly,
and has a deep understanding of human rights as granted under

the Constlitution. He said that a ma.n of IIARSHALL'S bac.—c—
-

- . & 4V

-~ - wd 4 - oy Vv | T dfVE
BiJI W il GH&U CAHQLJ-CJJHS -LB ‘JGCUUU GI-IJ WO lhl U= G U:J-J-ll-&bc

asset to the Federal Judiclary.
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/ on_september 12, 1351 TGN

b7C¥

ew York
hat she has beenNTth'e?é'B"Ebd

in the program o e NAACP since 1930 and through °
this interest met MARSHALL in about 1936. She said

that this association developed into a close, personal
family friendship and she has followed MARSHALL's
progress with a great deal of pride, She sald that
tnhroughout his many years of assoclation with the

NAACP, he has taken part in a very wide varlety of legal
cases, and through hls success has Lirmly; established
himself as an outstanding legal authority. She sald
that he is a courageous man who 1s dedicated to American
principles, has the greatest reverence for the Constitution
and has the liveliest interest in making it work as a
progressive instrument. She advised that he 1s a person
of the highest integrity and that his character i1s above

reproach. She said that she has met many of his
assoclates who are all high type perscns; but th he
has no knowledge of anyone by the name of
She added that he 1s a member of the Masons but that
she imows of no other organizations with which he 1B £9,7<:)
affiliated ... ... besides the NAACP, which has been his
* life's work.’

maid that MARSHALL'Ss parents, WILLIAM
and NCR are deceaged, that he has one brother,

4 0wh &Y wd W

AUBRY, whoves in Delaware; that his wife, VIVIAN 1s
deceased; and that he has two children, THURGOOD, Jr.,

and JOHN, by his second wife, CECILIA. She stated that
MARSHALL's brother and wife are very respectable people

and loyal citizens. She stated that she was an intimate e
friend of his first wife, who was a wonderful person.

She said his parents were very refined, respectable people
who provided him with an excellent background,
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%said that she would highly '
recommen ARSHALL for a Federal Judgeship because

of his vast legal experience, his intelligence, his
Judiclal temperament and his great respect for the

law. She said he is a warm, human individual who

is impartial and could judge a case on the issues
involved. She concluded by stating that his professional
ability and integrity bave been established before the
world and hils appointment would be a good thing for the
country and international relations.
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Jommittae on Srievances, E,,ociatim 6! ‘
n ‘New York, New
4, 1961, ‘aa'mea,a* :
wmﬁm guest lecturer on Degember 14,
1ad "Begregutisn:  The Next Steps” and the. |

: of the City ef New York, Af West AjR) Street,
T om September 12, 1561,
AL ) _imaltrar, advised Special Agent
~ gostal mmm, West d
N . ‘ 1
= Mutm "The Attack on Segregation”. &

sty New York, advised Special mnt?'
wht'lh had no record of the appeintes,
.-appointes was not a member here. . o
i New School for 67 -
-on September 'l
ecture wasg |
‘there 1s no further information concerning

-#r; MARSHALL, he does not know the applicant perscnally,
uﬁ added that there 1s no one currently available who
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' o It is noted that inromtion 18 uat rarth h another
Ilport in this matter to the effest that Mr. MARSHAIL AL was

mt t Columbia, Yennessee, - and that with him
ducrlbod by IAM u a. npm.r ror

AII.! UO!IER ulue bf Ilrch 25 1945§ l‘hates

-joined the €P-1n 1930.
Joined the DAILY WORKER
oyed by the DAILY WORKER
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" on September 13, 1961
--.l-pubnm Gounty Coumission, New Coun
Hotel Astor, NManhatian, New
‘that he has mss
) ‘sne oocasion, which was & saswal zntroduot.ton.
e naid that he,for several years has known PHURGOOD

--IRARSHALL m his reputation as counsel for the NAACP
..nﬂns e of MARSHALL and hils activities haw: been
ted $o0-what -he has sread about him in the newspapers,— - .
“Hte said that he knows no concerning MARSHALL's back-
ground or experience and ¢ not somment as to his
qualifications for appointment as a Clroult Gourtd Judge,

mor oould he give any information soncerning his oh.a.r&oter,
‘.l.oya.lty. reputation and associations,
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Ry ington Street,
Brooklyn, New York, advised BA on September 13,

e n - N ) ’
TE Hl !l!_o and Court House, 27 I E!! !E

- 1961 he is not acquainted with .. He sald he feels
‘he i not qualified to make any comments regarding MARSHALL's

qualifications for a position as a Pederal Judge in the Court
of Appeals.

’ or
ation of the Bar of the City of New York,
.on September 13, 1961, he is acquainted
only through his reputation as an attorney
2. with the National Association Por the Advamcement of Colored
s . People {NAACP). He has never met NARSHALL) however, MARSHALL
- has an excellent reputation.as an attaorney. He could not

- .. . .eomment regarding NARSHALL's Judicial ebility or qualifi-
" eations for the position involved. According taM
he knows of nothing reflecting unfavorably upon ]

habits, loyalty, reputation or associates. L7 C
S mdded his records do not show MARSHALL
dm»wmm-ﬁll!ﬂll‘bﬂ -0 .ASsOclation .of -the Bar.af -the Oity-of - « -~
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Wthing ‘of & wbmum llltm‘ar mfavonbk#tm o

m “boen designated by the .lttermy P
11 of the United States puruuant :
_tr.eoutin Order 10450, -

St e Mmotber confidantnnl iaromnt b‘}p
iho’lu owledge of certain phases of Commmnist
> motivisy 4in the New York area, advised in September,

. 1961, that he has no personal knowledge of THURGOOD
- MARSHALL and only knows of him because of Mr. .MRSEALL'B
. prominence, The informant said he has no lcnmuenge
:;;that Mr, MARSHALL was evsr & member of the CP or
'ltﬂ.liattd with 11:, except as outlimd belon. T e
T " Momnt eontinuad that in t'-he liddle
h 940 s and the early 1950's, the Rational usocntion
_.i m Advancement of Golored People inacr A0S -
rolled or influenced by a 'lprtht EYOUD meh
ﬁn :Lnromant defined as individuals who Sended to
be sympathetic with the CP or their aims, The informant
sould provide no further speclfic information on this
group and sald he has no k:;;owl‘dsﬂ thlt &-. NARSHALL -
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aticoal BfTicer. .t the QF,  Accord-

e ;n: t, Mr, MARSHALL, would neoensarilv

8 pﬁam mw b0

--- ormant added tha connection with these , :

WARSHALL would have been in con-
ot 8180 With NAX YERGAN, whom the informant said

“i.!ls =t - time head of the Council on African
“Affairs, -The informant identifted the latter organi-

~aation &8 8 CP - controlled front, Lo’

DSy

b0

'?ﬁiﬂ . Tt is noted that the Council
on African Affairs has been designated

hv 'I-ha Ai- ern.:,r ﬂan%ral vr O-h- rr-.dl--d

gt tol pursuant to Emecutivo Ordor

Phe "Deily Worker" ‘of October 29. 1943.
3: 2, Columns 3 to 5, centains the follo tion
a8 photograph of THURGOOD MARSHALL .
"gttornsy Thurgood Marshall, b‘?C/
BAACP, in charge of the Hill ase,
vasterday recelved a check of t?h'? .75 from

RODAY wWas oontr.tbuted vy “ N B ends

. - POrSGDAL . . -
;;alggqu pgdcr'through ths-oolunna-ot tho
Lo "\ J7he "Dally Worker" wWas an |

w't Communist newspaper ‘ﬂ::l.eh
wm mucation on mmm 13:

Db wa ¥

‘.h.

,:"‘:":ﬁ'\"’v -"" t{-\ .._J,'h,";-‘-'-_.‘.'f ) - R
.. -h-u'v.** ’fﬂs" T L AT SV ENPL S
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"The Worker" of October 30 Zg C
196 e 1, identifie /
as National Se -) he

"The Worker" is a

n East ’
Coast Communist weelkly publication

15, 1952,

nishing information to the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation (FBI), advised that THURGOOD MARSHALL, according
to

tion furnished to him on May 12, 1952, by
was not a Marxist.,
dvised

L72
that =
. dvised that (NN é;/ %,
. National Negro Congress, L7
e

at New York City on March 28, 1945, reflect that
THURGOOD MARSHALL was among the sponsors of the meeting,
his name having been listed under the heading,
"Establishment of the National Committee for Military

Equality Through Circulation of Declaration on
Military Equality," '

The National Negro Congress
has been designated by the Attorney

General of the United Statds pursuant
to Executive Order 10450,




; fnP IBh"eaneming W“““’“""““"
P i mpurs ‘below in the lppondix er -
' thll report, - ‘

:En & rep ort of the Specul Cmnittee on Un-
,lmanm lctiv:.ths, United States House of Representatives,
th Congress, Second Session, Appendix, Part 9,

-on Pages T95 and 809, THURGOOD MARSHALY is
nsted as a national commlitteeman of the International
Jm*id:lca_l Association,

,.q : Information concerning the:
'.mtemational Juridical Association :
A Bppears belou in the Appendix of this , - .

report. e , - L LQ/

advised that L70
: ‘“lALL,clre 0 HMCP, 20 Eo uOth
Btreet, New !ork, New York, appeared on

"h- FJouthern Patriot,”

o In.fomation concerning the
. * m,\m ma:a kg'lonw_ﬂ. «-ﬁﬁ#b,r-ﬂ;'-.“r‘. il P
: n— 52 J

Appendix thia report.
A b7p |
/@




nﬁarb #0 might have inowledge

a:t ‘a8 not.ed l:hat none of the md:.viduah in
or the nppl.tolnt‘a
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~pould -provlde
W&‘

BES
»,
R roae

R : !he IISSR mfomtion Bulletin
s .,_m & publication of the Soviel Embassy
iok’4dn Washington, D.C, and was diestributed
& twlce monthly, - :0n July 15, 1952, the :
SPnited States Department of State directed
“the USSR to0 suspend Soviet Embassy pubd-
", ications in the United States,

oonvention or 'ths mcr »as 1d at

th - g e

o




ntly uantiruﬁ with '
Bt nm orgtniutim u-a :

® BAACP, . © - - p

. -ic: <G 77
tre WS no Activity &t the above ,'Lun which

--bwld be termed Communist or Communist 1nsg

Fhe Informant also said that the keynote a d;'esn of
“HIRA00D MARSHALL, which included statements to the
offect that there was no place 4in :the NAACP for CP

-jaembers or smathizers, set an antl-commist thme
":tm- the -ntim cauvontion.

b3

advised
B and other crm b7
re highly irritated ¢ the tenor ‘/
‘ ;-;.2; m I\RBHALI.'G speech, which attacked the .

T other senridential lnromts i;o hln .
hﬂlodso ‘of some phases of Oommunist aots.vity in the

mm 14\%-“ Ly ret
M £ien cong” [ o P RARSHALL ™
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The "Daily Worker", issue of Monday, November
24, 1947, contained an article on page 4, column 2,
which read in part as follows:

"Ministers Ask End to Thomas Committee"

"A cal) to end the House Commlttee on Un-American
Activities was made yesterday by 20 prominent New York
Clergymen. They said the committee uses the label of

‘Communistic' to block progressive thought and action. . .

"A group of outstanding attorneys sent a
telegram to New YOrk Congressmen asking them to oppose
contempt citations in the case of the Hollywood writers.

"The lawvers' group included

Thurgood Marshall . . . ."

- - - - -
= - L - b4

The "Dally Worker" was an east coast
Communist newspaper which ceased
publication Jaznuary 13, 1958,

The aforementioned “Daily worker" contained
an article on page 4, column 1, headed:

"Film Citations Go to House for Action Today"

"Ald for Europe, presented to the Congress as a
matter of the utmost urgency, will be set aside Monday and
Tuesday, while the House debates contempt citations
brought againat 10 of America's most distinquished writers,
£ilm directors and producers by the Un-American Committee,”
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APPENDIX

NATIONAL LAWYERS' GUILD

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and

BPuhidmrat+dana
Caw

& W At ke ek ‘.UI‘I"

" mavisad arnd mhliohad as AP =

. A rem ey )
AN VAPWU Glid /UiLd@livhd GF Wi Vad.ikddsy &)

1957, prepared and released by the Committze on Une
American Activities, United States House ol Representatives,
Washington, D.C,, contains the following concerning the
Mlational Lawyers' Guild":

“l.

I'l2'

"National Lawyers' Guild

Cited as a Communist front.

;
{Special Committee on Un-American

ictivities, Kcuse Report 1311 on the
CIO Political Action Committee,
March 29, 1944, p, 149,)

Cited as & Communist front which 'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, its front organizations,

and eontrolled unions! and vhich 'since
its inception has never fzailed to rally

its inception } faileé to rally

to the legal cdefense of the Communist
Party and individual members thereof,
including knovn espionage agents.'
(Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the National
Lavwyers Gulld, September 21, 1920,
originally released September 17, 1950,)

'To defend the cases of Comrmunist
lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making speclal appezls in behzalf of civil
liberties and reaching out far beyond the
cont'inez of the Communist Party itselfl,
Among these organizations are the # * #
National Lawyers! Quild. Ynen the
Communist Party itself is under fire
these offer a bulwark of protection.!
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judliciary Committee, Handbook

for Americans, 8. Doc. 117, April 23,
1956, p. G1.)"



APPEDIX

DTT=2MATIONAL JURIDICATL ASSOCIATICY

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications,"” revised and pudblished as of January 2,
1957, prepared and released Oy the Committee on in-
Anexlzan Actlivities, Tmited States House o7 Jepresentatives,
ilashington, D.C., contalins the Zollowing conzzrninzg
the Intermational Juricdical Association:

"1, Cited ac 'a Jormunist front and an offshoot
of the International Iabor 2efense,!
(Special Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the CIO
Political Actlon Cormittee, iarch 29,

1044, p. 149,)

"2, Clted a5 an orzanization iihica 'actively
defended Communists and consicTtently
followed <the Zommunist Pariy line,!
(Cormitiee on Un-fmerican Activities,
House Rewort 3123 on the Mationzl Iawyers

™ — - = - - -
guild, Cepterter 21, 1930, orisinallr
maTlammar Tamieamtama 17 TS, - =~ AT
Teledssl LEZTUITIST L, LUzl T =4}
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SOUTHERN PATRIOT

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," published as of Jmuary 2, 1957, prepared
and released by the Committee on Un-American Activities,
United States House of Representatives, Washington, D,.C,.,
contaigg the following concerning SouthemPatriot, on
page 100:

"1. 'Organ of the Southern Conference for
Human Welfare.
(Congressional Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report No. 592 on
the Southern Conference for Human Welfare,
June 12, 1947, pp. 6 and 9,)"

o
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APPENDIX

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE FOR HUMAN WELFARE

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications”, published as of January 2, 1957, prepared
and released by the Committee on Un-American Activities,
United States House of Representatives, Washington, D.C.,
contains the following concerning the Southern Conference
for Human Welfare, on page 81:

lll.

ll2 .

Cited as a Communist front which received
money from the Robert Marshall Foundation,
one of the principal sources of funds by
which many Compunist fronts operate.

(Special Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 1311 on the CIO Political Action
Committee, March 29, 1944, p. 147.)

Cited as a Communist-front organization
'which seeks to attract southern liberals
on the basis of its seeming interest in the
problems of the South' although its
'professed interest in southern welfare

is simply an expedient for larger aims
serving the Soviet Union and its subservient
Communist Party in the United States.'
(Congressional Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report No. 592 on the
SouthemConference for Human Welfare, June
16, 1947.)

e\
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FD-323 (3-20-50)

i : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION
W New York, New York
Bn Reply, Planse Refer 0 September 14, 1961
e No. TT7-26395
Title Thurgood Marshall

Departmental Applicant
Character United States Circuit Judge
Second Circult
_ . Reference 1s made to the report of Special Agent

—dated and captioned as above at New York.
b7

A1l sources {(except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.

pi
who were | — p
in a position to furnish rellable intformation. o/t

This document fontoins neither recsmmenadtisne not conclumione of the FBI. [t ;e the properiy

of ‘he FB] ond 18 louned 1o youl QQency; )1 GR3 its contents are nol to be digtributed outside ki
ycuf agency. e

3
g
e
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Form
T35 (3-10-0l)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Sepwting Oke Ofios of Origin Date Investigative Paviod
MEMPHIS BUREAU 9/14/61 9/13-14/61
WL OF CASP Sepert mads by T o
 THURGOOD-MARSHALL b7<
DAPLI
U, S. CIRCUIT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT
Sraceuis: - T T g
REFERENCES
| — S,
Bureau tel to Memphis dated 9/12/61 N
Knoxville tel, 9/13/61, to Memphis oo
// _ New York tel, 9/13/61, to Memphis '~
4 i
/ - RUC - C
7 ADMINISTRATIVE —
Invest on at Nashville, Tennessee, was
- INFORMANTS ey
' 4
b7

/:
I L Chm‘.:u Do aot wrine fn wpoes below
Copiss saciet ]1 v : - ~
- — E\t-C/ - ’ —_ — i"‘ —-éO
.3 - Bureau (AMSD)
A S5 RecSRIET yd
1 - Memphis (77-2527) e RECCRIELD

- . oz sar s 461
Jd oy e WA —"

— _ J o r - |
Le i Demory . el |
L
To .
bl
H

> 17 1361

Propesty of FRI + This report s loaaed o you by the PEL and seither i Bor it contenits gre o be distributed cutside ths ogsncy o which
Y L. 5 SOVERMMENT PRINTING OFPPICE: 1938 O—B 44780 ‘;j
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. The original of this information is set out
in New York file

protected at their request, and due to the nature of
the information furnished.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREALU OF INVESTIGATION

c.py fo: I
b N
- Repotof: SA “ Office: Memphis
Dote: September s
Field Office File No: ME T77-2527 Bureau File No.:

Title: THURGOOD MARSHALL

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
Charocter:* UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT

Synopeis:
THURGOOD MARSHALL arrested November 18, 1946, at Columbia,

Tennessee, by local authorities on a DWI charie but he was
released when found not to be intoxicated.

"""" on interview stated he believed 5,7(/

wanted to get a "last crack"
at attorneys wno nad defended Negroes involved in racial

difficulties at Columbia in liiil At time of his a
_ was in a car w and
o and who ed
1"t er . 1"
%mmm, Tennessee,
who had beer. active with n integration suits

in Tennessee endorsed MARSHALL highly as to character,

t Background infermation
Memphis, Tennessee,
ennessee Conference of
acquainted with MARSHALL and endorsed

‘him highly.
- RUC -
DETALLS:

i

: . ‘ VN

I FE2R27~6C

This documant contains meithar recommendations mor tonclusions of the FBI. It I the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: it and
its sontants are not to be distriboted cutside your agency,




L7c

A review of the November 19, 1946 edition of the
NASHVILLE BANNER, a dally newspaper at Nashville, Tennessee,
reveals & news story aprearing in that paper entitled
"Intimidation Probe Asked By NAACP." The story indicated
that* of the Defense Council for the Negro b-?C
defendants in the Columbia, Tennessee racial disorders
trial, had indicated on November 15, 1G46 that he had sent
a telegram to the Attorney Generel of the United States
demanding an investigatlion of whet described as an
attempt t0 intiﬂidate himsell apnd his Teilow &ttorneys.

P A | b o |

J.ch News ar b.Lb.Lc 1!:(..--.-!:(.1 b“dv-bﬁ&u L Ln..LESJ.d.m WEaS
signed by THURGO L £ el for t AACP,
who ong with
represented the Columbia defendants,
gram was addressed to the Attorney General,
in Wwich he was riding, along with

after an automob
MARSHALL and Was stoppred outside Columpia, Tennessee
the previous night by a group

The tele-
ald,

T ldentifled as State
Highway Patrolmen, Murray County Deruties, and Columbia
City Officers, at which time MARSHALL was arrested on

suspicion of being grunk byl was released. The article
quote Tennessee,
as saying, RSH v na cearrieda before a

magistrate. The mag¢straue found he was not drunk and

aaaaaa A lte M
member of 2772:;

J'CICGDUU dddtiiie
[ c.ona ssociation for
the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) and

N who resides at{iIINEE"
\ashville, Tennessee, was interviewed
by SA on Sertember 13, 1961,

G --:: :rat he has known Mr. THURGOOD
MARSHALL”ZOY apout thirty-five years and has been
associated with him for the past twenty years in the latter's
capacity as Director-Counsel, NAACP-Legal Defense and
Educational Fund, Inc., New ¥York City. He said he knew

¥ MADCIIATTYT &~ ha o moarmanmny AP avealfomtds merane]l aklhowmeantran | RSN
F o " ) 1" bl d A A A W o G L= FU‘ (A2 ¥ LY Nrd W ook odh S kd W MNiw s B 4 wilddld v Wivdi /c

and reputation, and one who chooses his asscciates from
persons of like characters and reputations, and that his
loyelty to the United States is above reproach.
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Pindicated that he felt that in his
office as Director-Counsel of the NAACP-Legal Defense
and Egggat.icmal Fund, Inc., the applicant had exhibited [ —-
that he was "mentally head and shoulders above most b/~
men practicing law in the courts.” He commented that
"we have been assoclated not only through correspondence,
but in the trial of law suits. I have observed him
before the United States Surreme Court and I might add
that the Supreme Court's decision declaring segregation
in the schools un-Constitutional 15 due almost entirely
to his brilliant work." (JJJJJ®:1s0 commented that
"4n srite of his tremendous success at the Bar, he has
never lost the common touch--so0 much s that any Jirste-
year law student could epproach him *ust as easlly as
8 United States Supreme Court Justice

q:"urther said, "He has been very care-

ful and very strilct in keering the NAICP free from any
Communistic influence. There 1s no question in my mind
concerning his associations. I know he has always been j%?kl
very careful in choosing his assoclates in that respecrt.

In fact, he may have lost some rriends because of hils

strict a2dherence to that princirle.’ #said that

he fe_t that Mr. MARSHALL !s eminently we qualified

by his background, <training, terperament, character, and

other qualities for the position ol Judge of the United
States Circult Court of Appeals.

Nashville, Tennessee, advised oA on
September 13, 1961, that he has known !W!} !SHALL
W

wag present during the
oregoing interview wit sald that he endorsed
all of the abovesaid b concerning the applicant,
He further indicated that he was &lso associated with

Mr. MARSHALL in the preparation of law suits seeking
desegregation in publlic school systems and other publice
facilities in Tennessee, and found him to be an abie,

well qualified attorney and & person whom he felt was

b7<
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of excellent moral character, reputation, assocliates,
and one who is entirely loyal to the United States of
America.
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Regarding the above NASHVILLE BANNER news
article, the following investigation was conducted by

e BRT 4w 1047,
viiC SFos 4All 477 .

The Department of Justice furnished this Bureau
with a copy of a letter dated December 4, 1946, from
THURGOOD MARSHALL to THERON L. CAUDLE, assistant attorney
general, Department of Justice, Washington, D, C. 1In
this letter Mr. MARSHALL related that he was in Columbia,
Tennessee, MMG nd that date
the trial o nd“was concluded.

In this connection 1t ia noted that these two defendants

RS WeimmE W WASIAW W OV M WSS W W wnie ssw W aswwrw YT W A s wASwRURLS

were charged with having been involved in the racial
disturbances in Columbia, Tennessee, which occurred in
MARSHALL related in his letter that

olumbia to drive e,
in the letter as being a reporter
for the "Daily " It is noted that the "Daily !97C
Worker" is an East Coast communist publication,
Mr, MARSHALL further related that the car which he was
driving was stopped by local authorities, thact he was

arrested for iving while drunk and taken to the office
ofi He stated that?
smelled his breath an en stated "this man isn

drunk; he hasn't even had a drink". Mr. MARSHALL
continued in his letter by stating that he was released and
that he and his associates continued to Nashville.

The Department of Justice requested that an
investigation be conducted regarding this matter and
during the course of investigation, the above mentioned

constable in the
trict of Columbia, Tennessee, was int wed .,
tated that 4t was his beliefl that
wanted to get a "last crack" at
" and MARSHALL and was using as his instrument in

accomplishing this.

Regarding the aboveP in
connection with another investigation, the following
information was obtained regarding him:

b7

G2
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advised 7D
_m—b e

receive
copies of the June, 1956, issue of the "Iawyers Guild
Review", the official quarterl ublication of the '
"National Lawyers Guild"(NLG). “ reflected that

the individuals who received this nuh110at1nn were
members of the"National lawyers Guild

The "National Lawyers Guild" was cited as"a
communist front" by the special committee on Unamerican
activities, U, 8., House ol Representatives report of

March 20, 1944, Page 149. Lo
*has advised by

that in the spring of 1043 ppeared 25 8 guest

Bpeaker at a convention of outhern Negro Youth

Congress, Birmingham, Alabama

It will be noted that the Scuthern Negro Youth
Congress has been designated by the Attorney General
of the United Statee pursuant to Executive Order 10450.

This informant further advised that it was
common knowledcp among veople in Tennessgee who wape
interested in Civil Rights matters that in 1946 when
LOOBY served as a Defense Attorney for some of the Negro .L C.
defendants charged with participating in the Columbia, &/
Tennessee race lfroubles tha wae very friendly

with P{ho was a correspondent for the
"Daily Worker,
This infMadvised onp >
— that althoug a8 heen connepted w several é"?ﬁ

organizationa uhich !n?ormant considers to be "pro-communist (/O

that he does not actually consider to be sympathetic

. to the communist movement. He stated that?:as Joined
these organizations because of his extreme Interest in
Civl Rignts matters and because of a lack of awareness of

-
——— 1 135 —
mnh'! s, Tannacsaao - Ay a th o

-
e Te § BWUY LT e

ou =
Ras peen wWell acquainted with THURGOOD MARSHALL approximately
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T ¥ Emg=] b/u

. W pointed out tnatm
the Tennessee Conference o AAC ranches
and has been active on behalf of the NAACP in representing
us plaintiffs in segregation cases in Tennessee,.
%smted that in most of these cases that
THURGO MARSHALL is an attorney of record but has not
actively participated in the local court trials of these
cases. He stated that MARSHALL has probably been in
Memphis only twice during the past ten years and that
h on behalfl of the NAACP legal matters.
stated that he has consulted with Mr, MARSHALL
on numerous occasions,; however, and has visited in the
MARSHALL home. He stated that he has an extremely high
regard for MARSHALL and considers him as being a highly
competent lawyer of unquestioned loyalty and integrity.
He stated that MARSHALL is completely opposed to the
communist movement and has always counselled the NAACP
against becoming involved 1in any manner with the communist
party and its members.

7"

o b
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

Memphlis, Tennessee
September 14, 1961

Jn Reply, Placss Refer to
Mk Ne. ME 77-2527

Title THURGOOD MARSHALL

Character DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT L,} C

SecBroCeRR by TUDeE

REF CE REPORT OF SA (NN
, dated September 14,
19061, and captioned as above.

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
comrunication bave furnished rellable information in the past.

Reference

This documeni contuins neither tecommencations nor conclusions of the FBL, [t (8 the Property
of the FEIl and 15 loan®2 1o your agency; it and 118 cONfENtS &te not (o be distributed cutside

your ugency.
)
a
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Seputing Ofiee Offios of Origin Date Iuvestiguiive Period -
ST. LOUIS BUREAU Q/14/61 9/14/61 JQ7C’

LR 0 AR
[ =& R

CARE -
THURGOOD MARSHALL _

CHARACTER OF CASE |
DAPLI kDT?CL)

USCJ
SECOND CIRCUIT

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype, dated 3/12/61.
Kansas City teletype, dated 9/14/61,

STATUS: - RUC -
ADMINISTRATIVE

A check of the files of the reference rooms

St. louis Post Dispatch and the St. Louis Globe moer

o
a

r
t
contained various Items concerning WMARSHALL belng the Chief
Counsel for the Natlional Association for the Advancement of
Colored People, however none of these ltems were pertinent

to this investigation.

v/ ch

cCao: R
RLD H’E\-'D ZI’ e -

APR 1§ 1953

Copios mante: /- },rﬁf_:%:/*;:g:/

' COVER. PAGE (722_
| ’

Propasty of FH - Thls ropert o Joomed W you by the FBL aad mediher #t ner i3 contents @re o be distributed outside the ogeecy o W
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF . .STICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Capy t0:

|
‘ D/
 Repon ot SAq Office: ST, LOUIS
Date: SEPTEMBER 14, 1961
Field Office File No.: SL 77-31 674 Bureay File No.:
Title:
THURGOOD MARSHALL
Character:
DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
_ UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE
Symopsis: SECOND CIRCUIT

No Post Office employment record located at FRC,
8t. louls; Mo. Appellate Judge advised MARSHALL presented

himself very well in court, and is falr and honest. Has
no reason not to recommend him for a government position.

- RUC -

DETAILS: AT ST, ILOUIS, MISSOURI
EMPLOYMENT

On September 14, 1961, personnel, Federal

r, General Services Administration, advised Icm
%th&t no record of U.S. Post Office employment for
OD MARSHALL, born July 2, 1908, Baltimore, Maryland,

could be located, |

b /=
MISCELLANEQUS

On September 14, 1961,m U.S.
Court of Appeals, EighthCircuit, advise e applican as

never rersonally appeared before this Court, however he has

C17 2
[
This document sntaing Baither recommendations Bor concimions of the FBRL It is the property of the FBI and is joaned to_your agency: it and
are not

Its wontents to be distribotad cutaide mmnu.77’ //{2;’7_&/
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filed briefs before the Court, but the arguments were handled
by other attorneys employed by the National Assoclation for
the Advancement of Colored Peopile. 1973:/

e bt ] e —— -
On September 14, 1961, U.3,

Circult Court of Appeals, Eighth Clrecult, aavisea TrnURGOOD MARSHALL

is appeared before him o e ocecasion in about 1951 SNENGNGG
‘n Kansas City, Missouri,
agvised the case involved the Negroes right to use city

He
swimming pools.

?stated that MARSHALL handled and presented
himself very we in court. He said he is fair, impartial and
honest and he was very impressed with him, He stzted he has

never heard anything derogatory concerning MARSHALL and under-
stands he has outstanding abllity as an attorney. He advised
he would have no reason rot to recommend him for a Government
position.
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D283 1235
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Reperting Ofhee Oios of Origia Date Iavestiguiive Period —
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The morgue of the Birmingham News was checked and
nothing pertinent was found concerning THURGOOD MARSHALL.
It is noted tha
explained that the Morgue Files did contain some informa-
. tion concerning MARSHALL's appearance at th
case, but that most of these clippings were used to make
an exhibit subsequent to thedltrial, when some criti-
cism was leveled at the Birmingham News for allegedly sup-
pressing certain types of information.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Carr - b7

. Report of: SA Office: Birmingham
Date: 9/

Field Office File N¢ .. 77-1874 Burecu File No.:

Tile: THURGOOD MARSHALL

Character: DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT: UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE,
SECOND CIRCUIT

Synopsis: Records Jefferson County Circuit Court, Birmingham,
Alabama, reflect that THURGOOD MARSHALL is one of the
defendants in four separate suits filed on March 2,

1956, b and [ 7C

Earlier MARSHALL and others brought

ivi ction number 652 against these individuals,
accusing them of conspiring to defy an injunction
order, and aiding in the rejection of

as a student at the University of Alabama, and for

threatening with bodily harm. On

February 29, 1956, MARSHALL moved to dismiss the

above action, declaring that there was no proof that

the charges were true. Shortly thereafter the four

suits above mentioned were filed against MARSHALL,

the National Asscociation for the Advancement of

Colored People, and others, asking one million dollars

damages in each suit. These suits were set for hearing

on January 28, 1957, and continued by consent on that
date, and are still on the Docket.

=-RUC-

DETAILS: At Birmingham, Alabama:
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On September 13, 1961, the records of the Jefferson
County Circuit Court were examined and were found to reflect
the following information:

On March 2, 1956, four separate suits were filed
ingst THRGOOD MARSHALL and others. These were similar
s and were filed b £{7C;
and were n ered 36079
through 36082. Prior to March 2, 1956, THURGOOD MARSHALL
and others brought Civil Action Number 652 againstgiiiiiE
accusing
them of conspiring to defy an injunction order, and aiding
in the rejection of as a student at the
University of Alabama, and having th;ga_t_gne_______
with bodily harm. On February 29, 1956, THURGOOD MARSHALL
moved to dismiss the above Civil Action Number 652, de-
claring that he had no proof that the charges were true.

ga
sul

it

The above mentioned suits were filed against the
National Association for the Advancement of Colored People,

THURGOOD MARSHALL, and others, '
"and one million dollars damages was asked for in each suit.
In summary, each suit alleged that defendants charged the
plaintiffs with contemptuous disobedience of a Federal Court
Order and of commission of divers crimes including partici-
pation in breaches of the peace; that all such charges hroughit
by NAACP lawyers against plaintiffs were dismissed in open
court; that were
both graduates of Miles Negro College, Birmingham and had
been approached by agents of NAACP, who agreed to pay each
$300 a month plus court costs and attorney fees to seek
admission as underiraduate students at the University of

Alabama; that was of loose morals, when applying for
entrance, being unmarried but with child; tha sub-
segquent marriage t prior to birth of child,
did not ameliorate her mora tness; that NAACP lawyers,
ntered into a conspiracy to simulate

. s . Ry =
a cause of action against plaintiffs for the purpose of pro=

- aya
moting a scheme to destroy racial integrity and to force the
presence and social association of Negroes on members of the
white race and for the purpose of advancing their own financias

e , P
“ie
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interests and to obtain contributions to a fund of which

defendants were to be beneficiaries; that plaintiffs had
been slandered, libeled, greatly inconvenienced, harrassed

annoyed, and caused to suffer great mental anguxsh for which
punitive and compensatory damageswere claimed. These suits
charged that THURGOOD MARSEALL and others accused

ith con-
spiring to defy an injunction order and aiding in the rejec-
tion of as a student at the University of
Alabama and having threatenedffllith bodily harm and b7C)

having incited riots and civil disorder and with the com-
mission of other criminal acts. fThese suits charged that
THURGOOD MARSHAILL, among others, knew that such charges
were false,

The above mentioned four suits against the NAACP,
MARSHALL, and others were set for hearing on January 28, 1957,
and continued by consent on that date. These cases are still
on the Docket and have not been tried.

The Birmingham News for April 27, 1948, printed
an article entitled "First Suit Is Filed Against Boswell
Rule by Birmingham Negro, " This article stated that a suit
was brought b)“ Negro resident of Birming-
ham, against three members of the Jefferson County Board of
Registrars as defendants. This article said that it was a
class suit brought on behalf of "all qualified Negroes in

- e £11 e ve 7€
Jefferson County."” The suit was filed, according to the A

Birmingham News, b TEURGOOD MARSHALL,
Negro attorneys.
Alsc named az defendants were and
This article said that the suit charged that
the Boswell Amendment was "illegal and unconstitutional. That
the Boswell Amendment required that voters be able to read
and understand the constitution of the United States and

the republican form of government and be of good moral

character.* The article quoted Q- » -aying that he
applied for registration on February 5, 1948, and correctly
answered guestions about the constitution, and that he was ref
registration’accused the Board of Registrars of
making a habit of refusing to register qualified Negro citizer
of Jefferson County on the"pretext that they were unable to
understand and explain the constitution.

—3%.
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i . CHARACTER OF GAEE

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT -7 e

U. S. CIRCUIT JUDGE ~
U SBECOND CIRCUIT
o3
J SEE REVERSF s ¢4
- Y New York teletype to Bureau and other offices,
- az 92/12/61. )
> Bureau teletype to Little Rock, 9/12/61.
= .A/ Little Rock teletype to Bureau, 9/13/61.
‘ }f Bureau teletype to Little Rock, 9/14/61.
. Little Rock teletype to Bureau and Dallas, 9/14/6
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INFORLMANTS: (Continued)

Identity of Source Files Where Located

Y
7z

B
| 2T

—

Careful consideration vas given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only where identities
must be concealed.

ADMINISTRITIVI: L7C

It is noted that cdetails of this report refliect
association hetween AREIIALL and who is included
in Section 2 of the Reserve Index oI the Little Jock Cffice.
The little Rock Office has not prepared a characterization of

since this office has not received information indi=-
cating @i s or was 2 member of the Communist Party and
there is no recent indication of leadership in 2 Communist
Party front group. }

of the United Press Wire Service £9
1957, that he had heard that
THURGOOD .'ARSHALL, general cou or NAACP from New York,
had been in conference wit (during Little Rock

integration crisis). ndicated he was tryipn-~ to
ned agents concerning&lleied

7C

advised on September 7,

locat nd gue
Communist affiliation to wnich agents did not comment.

“B -
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- Little Rock. E— |

In testimony before the liouse of lepresentgtd
UnAmerican ..ctivities m’mittee, rashington, D, C.,&
N

- X | hoadmryr moatdern $vw i M rameiaime = t

ua.lucu_u: WEdilig ﬂ\.LJ.VE o ie il \.,uuuuuu.i.
!arty a! the University of Cincinnati in 1940 ond 1941,
This information appeared in the Cincinnati Incuirer of

July 13. 1850,

on .ugust 3, 1535, G NN - sc1f-cdmitted
former Communist Party member in Cincinnatil, oitie, from Li3i~
1942, testified before the House (ommittee on Un.merican

sctivities, Washington, D, (., at which time Le mentioned
as 2 Communist Poirty member during the aforenentioned

Sk Ak A,

ant
!1me.

adv1sed in Tebruary 1243

that while attanding the tniversity of Cznc;nnatl e net a

man named at the University
of Cincinnati. an thﬂt inauce to join the £;7C

Co nist Party for the purpose of helping the Xogro race.
&sthted that in lou xple.luea to hir how the

st Party would be ztble to overcome the threst of Fouscism

on i
ow the Communist Pa:ty could help the Negroes.

Commun
and ho

(n September 14, 1961, the morgues oi the ..rkansas
Gazette and ..rkansas Demgcrat i Pock daily newspapers,
were reviewe y concerning the appli-
cant and no pertznent information was located cther than that
set out in the details of this report. kf7c>

s (I - bscrved the proceedings of

the CRC, Detroit, llichigan, on April 27, 1946,

THIS REPORT IS BEING CLASSIFIZD COXNTIDSNTILL A5 1*257I
CONTAINS IRFORhﬂTIO\
IF THIS FiCT WElRd DISCLOSZD IT COULD RiVall T
IDENTITY OF THIS INFOR {ANT ..ND THEREBY SZRIOUSLY H.MPER FURTZR
INVESTIGATICNS OF » SUBVIRSIVZ NATURZ, WHICH WCULD Ez INJURICUS
TO THE NATIONAL DIEFENSE,
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UNITED STA! DEPARTMENT '~ JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIHGATION -

b7

ey

 SUTTITY Office: Little Rock, Arkansas
Dute: September 14, 1961

Fiekd Office Fila Nos 77-1663 _ BBl Nos 77-88227
We  THURGOOD MARSHALL

Gwrocen  DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT

Associates, Little Rock and Pine Bluff, Arkansas,
recommeéend applicant as having good roputatlon, character,
moral conduct, loyal American, and recommend for position

with U, 8, Govern-ent. One of a iates reportedly told
fellow Army sergeant that .he, ed the
Communist Party in ¥Washington, D, C., but in an

interview denied ever being a member of Commupist Party.
Another associate interviewed reportedly appointed to -
committee of the Civil Rightes Congresa, which organization
designated by Attorney General under Executive Order 10450,
Two suits filed against NAACP to restrain THURGOUD MARSHALL
of New York City, et al, from engaging in practice of law
in Arkansas, U, 8. District Court Judge, Fort Saith,
Arkansas, professionally acquainted with MARSHALL, and in
his opinion MARSHALL ethical and well qualified attorney,
but judge did not have knovwledge of
Former w
characterizes MARSHALL as either a Communist or a tool of
the Communist Party, basing opinion on a—-theory of "guilt
by association,” and identified indivicduals associated with
organizations which ip his opinion are Communistic,

- RUC - | b

k, Arkansas,

was by SA'S
El Dorado, Arkansas, by 8A
Arkansas, by BA and at Fort Smith,

Arkansas, by SA GEENEEENENENES ..
CONF 27- 85337~ -6

This document sontains melther recommendations mor lh d&o!‘!uﬂhhﬂhmmhu
s coatents are

— ———




#AR T7-1663

b7¢

ASSOCIATES

He has been acquainted with MARSEALL for about 10 J
years and has had occasion to visit with MARSHALL during
MARSHALL's trips to Arkansas on National Association for

the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP) business. On one
occasiond tended a ction with
MARSBALL at the home o

G of the NAACP. was of the opinion that

MARSHALL has above-average a Y, is reputable of good
character and associates and a loysl citizen, having heard
nothing to the contrary. recalled that MARSHALL
was a close friend to BOB BOOKER, a reputable Little Rock at-
torney who died about one year ago. At least on some of
MARSHALL's visits to Little Rock he stayed at the BOOKER home.
MARSHALL came to Little Rock to attend the fumneral of BOOKER.

On September 13, 1961

’o!!oving information: % ,

Be has kanown THURGOOD IARSHALL personally lince
1946 and very close personally since 1853. MARSHALL was
Chief Council for the NAACP, and became acquaint ed
attending NAACP conventions.

_ 'l‘h:l: has been a continuous active
suit since 1956 and MARSHALL has participated in all of the

action, m“d NARSEALL bave bad a close relation-~
ship since , both visiting in each others homes as house
guests., z917<;‘

onsiders NARSHALL to be of good

character, !aving a good reputation as to sobriety and moral

conduct; trustworthy and reliable and a man of discretion.
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acl,

Pum MARSEALL is a loyal patriotic fp’;CJ
American and is vocally anti-communist and pro-American,
MARSHALL has played a leading role in insuring that com-

sunist or communist sympathizers did not get control or

exert any undue influence in elections or proposals in the
NAACP. MARSHALL has never shown any s athy with any

foreign government or idoology.#has never heard

of MARSHALL bhaving any affiliations wi any organization

of an unpatriotic nature, nor of him associatingw
groups or organizations of an unpatriotic mature

considers MARSHALL to be a rson of good sssociations.
MARSHALL, acoording to is an active 33rd degree

Mason, active in Alpha Phi Alpha college social fraternity,
and a vestryman in the Episcopal Church.

' considers MARSHALL fully qualified to
bold a respopsible position in the Federal Government. He L?C
stated MARSHALL was chief council for the NAACP until about
eight to ten years ago when a separate corporation was created
known as the NAACP Legal Defense and Educationmal Fund, Inc.,
and MARSHALL then became Director-council of that corporation.
MARSHALL has served in this position since this corporation
has been organized, and as such supervises both the legal staff
and research and administrative assistants in the operation of
all activities of that corporation. states that
MARSHALL is generally recognized in e legal profession as
one of the leading constitutional. lawyers in the country today.

" Thbe Attorney General of Arkansas filed two suits
aga t the AACP Legal Defense and Educational Fund a

P Lo
: {gTC/
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l Page(s) withheld entirsly et this Jocation in the file, One or more of the following
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The Communist Party has been designated
eneral pursuant to the Executive

e
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National Association For The Advancement olored People,
(NAACP), 6104 VWest Ninth Street, Little Rock, Arkansas,
advised on September 14, 1961, that he has been closely
acquainted with the applicant mince 1941, This association
developed as a res M ng legal counsel

for e NAACP and
in Little Rock, Arkansas, at the time, He
stated that he has been affiliated with the NAACP in Arkansas

for many years and that since 1957 MARSHALL has been a frequent
visitor, staying in his home on many occasions, and their
association has been close, both in a personal and a business
manner, has visited the

applicant in his home in
New York on a number of occasions. #stated that
applicant's closest associate in Little KoCk was J. R, "BOB"
BOOKER, deceased Negro attorney. stated applicant
was of course very well known in Little Rock but did not have

other close }ssociates.
-3 . S ’ .

at th and

pre;;;t y has no position with the Arkansas apters of the

NAACP, but is likewise well acquaintemplicant

and has similar association to that o
” stated that he considers applicant to b7(
er

have good cha d wmorals, a reliable reputation,
Judgement vhich#respects, and is unquestionably
loyal to the Unite ates., He stated applicant's associates

he feels sure are of high caliber and he is friendly to
everyone. He knew of no organizations to which the applicant
belongs that are of a questionable nature. He stated he would
recommend him highly for a position with the United States
Government,

On April 27, 1946, a Special Agent of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation observed that at the afternoon session
of the Civil Rights Congress held at Detroit, Michigan, April 2°
1846, there was announced the selection of the various committes

Included on a 1list of 24 persons anpounced a mbers of the
Organization Committee was the nmed Little Rock.
The Civil Rights Congress (CRC) has been designated

by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450,
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G - <o =2 1s01 oA
a copy e Southern Conference Educational Fund, Inc,,

{SCEF) letter dated July 19, 1961 ich reflects officer:
of the SCEF, which includes of Arkansas as a
member of the board of directors,

An amendment to the charter of the Southern Conferen
for Human Welfare (SCHW), which has been cited by the
Congressional Committee on Un-American Activities as a
Communist front, changed the name of the organization to
Southern Conference Educational Fund, Inc., (SCEF), and
listed its purposes as being to improve the educational
and cultural standards of the southern people in accordan
with the highest American democratic institutions, tradit
and ideals, The amendment was dated April 26, 1946,

e A——

advise that during the time the SCHW
was in existence, Communist Party members were members of
and wor:ed actively in the SCHW. However, since the form
tion of the SCEF, Inc., rank and file Communist Party
members have not been encouraged to work in the SCEF,
Source stated that the SCEF is a progressive liberal
organization because it has gone along with the Communist
Party on certain issues, particularly on the racial
aquestion, and through the years certain Communist Party
members in the New Orleans area have been assigned to
work in the organization to further Communist Party
principles, b7

This sou nsiders *
as a Communist Party member cause

e follows Communist principles, but he is not under
Communist Party discipline., Many prominent people who ar
officials and members of the organization, while liberal

P R —= _ R — - e e m e f o PR S S
their views, are by no means Communistis.

The source advisedm that the status -
of the Southern Conferenc ucational Fund, Inc., remain
unchanged.

3
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LEGAL PRACTICE IN ARKANSAS

The Arkansas Gazette, 3 Little Rock daily newspaper,
under date of December 24, 1957, contains an article on Page 1
entitled '"Bennett ¥Yires His 'Big Gun' at the NAACP.” This

article reads as follows:

"Attorney General Bruce Bennett filed suits
yesterday in Pulaski Circuit Courts agsinst the

National Association for the Advancement of Colored

People and its legal Defense and Education Fund,
charging the two organizations with practicing law
illegally in Arkansas.

“The suits asked for a permapent injunction
against the ocrganizations to restrain them from

—— — - S R e v - - we - waswas &8

'engaging, either directly or indirectly, in the
practice of law in any respect.'

"Bennett, who has filed a number of suits

sgainst the NAACP and its branches, called the sBuits

‘the big gun, after numerous skirmishes, '

"State Law Cited

“"The complaints say the organizations are
corporstions and that Arkansas law prohibits
corporations from engaging in the practice of law,

"The complaints 1list 11 cases in which agents
or employees of the NAACP or the Legal Defense and
-ahd Bducation Fund asllegedly have appeared as
counsel.

“The compidints listed these sttorneys as
having appeared as counsel for the organizations in
Arkansas courts:

"Thurgood Marshall of New York City, .cecessss

"Quotes From Suits

"The complaint against the NAACP declared:

%

S U N et b b ~r
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"'The activities ot the defendant in oOBRection

amddih dha Fromamadme 14 * 4 e anmda o o e tada
Wava wuav ‘“ CRVLIUNE 44 UL'ID&UII -Uuul-. W & VWY AW VD

usurpation of its corporate franchise; is ocompletely
outside the corporate cbharter; is an invasion by the
defendant of the legal profession in general, and is
absolutely unsuthorised and illegal.'

"The one against the legal Defense and gducation
Pund says:

" "!"I\n nmm.f- nh-ﬁf-- n" fha Anf.n‘lnnf marmf

to authorizethhe corporation to give 1.::1 aid and l-sis-
tance to needy persons whose citil rights are purportedly
being violated, BSuch practice is a complete invasion

by the defendant of the legal profession in general

and is sbsolutely unauthorized and illegal in all
respects.’'

"The suit against the NAACP was filed in the
Court of Pulaski Circuit Judge Guy Amsler, The
one against the Legal Defense and Education Fund was
filed in Circuit Judge J. Mitchell Cockrill's Courtf

"Benpett is the suthar of a proposed ordinance
which several cities, including Little Rock and
North Little Rock, have used in an attempt to get
the NAACP to reveal its financisl recards and
membership lists.

“"The NASCP has challenged these ordinances in the
courts and these suits are among those mentioned
in the complaints in which attorneys for the two
arganizations have appeared.” _L’?C;

Ou September 13, 1961,”
Pulaski County, Little Rock, Arkansas, at the
above article refers to casenumber 41582 which was filed in
Circuit Court of Pulaski County, Arkansas, oo December 23,

1957, by the BState of Arkansas. Ex Rel,, PRUCE BENNRTT,
Attorney General, versus the NAACP, Inc, The complatnt listed
aine Federal and two state cases in which the defendants through
their agents, servants, and/or employees including THURGOOD MARS
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sppesred ss counsel contrarary to Arkansas Statutes (1947)
Sacs, 34-220]1 ot seq.

On May 29, 1961, this complaint was dismissed by
Circuit Judge GUY AMNSLER boc-uso the state could not prove
that the defendants participated in the two state cases
listed in the complaint and the fact that "the state exercises
a0 control over sdaissions to practice in Pederal court,
it seems clear that an attempt of a state court to enjoin th
defendants from advocacy in Federal District Courts would be

s futile and empty gesture,” - -,
D [\~
%adviud that a companion suit to the above

csse, number , wasfiiled in Circuit Court, Pulaski County,

on December 23, 1957, in which the State of Arkansas, Ex Rel.

P rtMT FREMWRATMRN 0 Sl oo o M e o menae WMAAATY T omal MNadoame-

UL DAaRNALL, ntturnay U'IIBIIL, VerSUS NnAnLr ADERLA VELTLDE
and Educational Pund Ine. This complaint charges the
defendants through their agents, servants, snd/or employees
including THURGOOD MARSHALL have appesred as counsel in nine
Federal snd two state cases contrary to Arkansas Statutes
(1947) Secs. 34-2201 et seq.

?advilod that this case is still pending in
ount of Circuit Judge J. MITCHELL COCKRILL, Pulaski
fina) disnosition has hasn made nf Eamo

- -l A yv'.n. AWM MBED Lo A X J - - Easw 8

b
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qmued States District Court,
REastern District of Arkansas, Little Rock, Arkansas, advised

on September 11, 1961, that he is not acqnalntod with the
applicant and the applicgnt bas not appeared before him in

court, tated he is aware that MARSEALL is not acquainted
who is in this

piaced oo the

[p‘](l/

United States District Court,

Western D.ng rict ol !!nlll. Fort Smith, Arkansas, advised

on September 14, 1861, that he was profolaionally acquainted

with TH SHALL, Mr, MARSHALL has appeared in court
before n several occasions. adviped
that it was his opinion that THURGOOD MAR eems to be

ethical and a well-qualified attorney. 4NN dvised
that he did not have personal knowledge of Mr, MARSHALL outside
the courtroom and did not desire to comment on his personal
character,

- 11 -
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-

was interviewsd at his offios at

Arkansas on September 13, 1561, md he advised as follows:

. ... -
to determ THE ADVANCEMENT OF

D PEOPLE and its- J.eadorship were ocmunilt oontromd or omist

™. & <& amdd ok [
influsncsd., This inove estigation sulminsled in & Waring belfuore The ﬂpeﬂlu

Education Committee:of the Arkensas legislative Council on December 16,17,

" and 18, 1958, THURGOOD MARSHALL, as general oounsel for the al
aﬁﬁi and Education Fund, a subsidiary of the NAACP
contracted for the above ergmizgtion to payQlll

to cam imo Arkensas and make & ' _cities for
integration in Arkansas, 2 b7C

reported that

the opinion, based upon his investigation, .
ither a communist or s tool of tho t

on & theory of “"guilt oy assooiation’. .

- 12 -
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- said that JNEIMENEED: - » GEED
3 of the NAACP with headquarters at New Orleans,
uisiana. In this connection he produced for inspection
a copy of a letter dat r 23, 1955 ssman
EBERT from

which states in part as follows

"The records show that _was discharged
from his appointment as a Reserve commissioned officer
of the Army on July 20, 1955, under the provisions of
paragraph 6b(8), Army Regulations 140-175 which authoriz
discharge for security reasons when such action is neces

in the interests of national security.,”

to show the connection between THURGOO
MARSHALL, produced a
copy of a deposition signed by Mr., MARSH n the matter of

State of Arkansas versus NAACP, Legal Defense and Educational
Fund, Inc,, Case Number 44,679, in Pulaski County, Arkansas,
which reads in part: k)17

"October 15, 1954 - August 30, 1955:
Survey of Community attitudes regarding racial integrati
in twenty Arkansas cities and towns (Batesville, Beardon
Blytheville, Crossett, Dewitt, Earle, Fort Smith, Hambur
Helena, Hot Springs, Hoxie, Little Rock, McGehee, Osceol

Diva RIuwfFf Dracrntt Tovarkana I'n'lhnf H'I]'I Wﬁef Momnh

5 AME MiWid, 4 WD W ) SIS SR g A0 A A WS SN QA S

¥ilmont)"

ould not locate readily any evidence t

as granted a leave of absence by
because his files were disrupted when he moved his

office from Little Rock to El Dorado. He said it is obvious

that he did becausediililllEva at

Tuskegee Institute.

show that

It was

opinion, under the premise of
“guilt by associat
above of MARSHALL

‘ G
ion,"” that igtic leanings are shown
SR i cxl-:
particular attention to the & ge endance oM

of a communist gathering at Monteagle, Tennessee, in 1957,
He said he has film showing that known Communist Party member
attended this meeting.

continued that

?‘DA ACF iﬁ ﬂl‘iiﬁﬁis. H‘ I o h--t A_A.n‘u 'G

group photograph o (NN
and one&!aken on the steps of the White House when

- 13 - C:Tj
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¥ a candidate for President. He claims
and- are known members of the Communist
v ol Rl MADGQIATT awa mf sanraa asanniatan
W Silu i s MOSLLGAM MA W) VA ki ow) ecovvamveo a

aid Mr, MARSHALL did not testify at the
hearing and he does not know him personally. None of the
witnesses who appeared directly accused Mr, THURGOOD MARSHALL
of being a member of the Communist Party or a tool of that
organization.

In addition to the above (P 2dvised that
Mr, MARSHALL was cited for contempt of court in the matter of
the State of Texas versus NAACP in the 7th Judicial District
of Smith County, Texas. Except for this and the above informa-
tion, oes not have any information bearing on the

character, reputation, loyalty, and associates of Mr, HARSHAﬁﬁé

24

a copy O e Southern Conier ucational Fund, Inc.,

{SCEF) letter dated July 19| iiGlI iiiii_iiiiects officers
as a

of the SCEF which include
member of the board oI directors.

advised during July 1948 that G
skegee Institute, Tuskegee, Alabama, was
sted as one of the sponsors and advisory board memberskf

of the Southern Negro Youth Congress (SNYC).

The SNYC has been designated by the Attorney General
pursuant to Executive Order 10450,
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Farm Bureau Building
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:;:g?J""'nﬁ"” Little Rock, Arkansas

September 14, 1961

Title THURGOOD MARSHALL

19-7C/
Character  DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT

BISR AHATRS,C BeUIT Jws

Report of SA
dated September 14, 1961, at Little Rock, Arkansas

Reference

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication bhave furnished reliable informetion in the past.
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DEPARTMENRTAL APPLICANT
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SECOND CIRCUIT

Date Contacted 7 D

REFERENCE: Bureau teletype to Newark dated 8/12/61.
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Informant Date Contacted

Careful consideration has been given to each source
concealed and a T-symbol was utilized in the report only in
the instance where the identity of the source must be conceale
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Capy to: !970

Report of: P Office: Newark, New Jersey
Dn!e:

Field OFice File No.s 77-7856 Bureow File No.:

Title:

THURGOOD MARSHALL

Chwrocter: DEPARTIERTAL APPLICA.NT, U. 8. CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE, %1/7

ATy MY
SECONRD CI

?%

Synopsis:

tact and no previous or subsequent association between the two

is known to him, Pand other Newark informants familiar
with some phases ommunist activity in N. J. advised

n P am e
MARSHALL not CP member to their knowledge and never known to

associate with CP members. No pertinent information contained
in files of Newark newspapers.

RUC |
b2
DETAILS:

7
MISCELLANEOUS %

o7- £ 227~

This document conialos seitber recommendations mor sonclusions of the TEI Tt 15 the property of the FBI and is loansd to your ageney: it am

ita scuwshts ars not to be distribured cutsids your agency.
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The informant has identified (NENNE:: - %S

CP member.

-'a.s recontacted o and
advised that this contact between an HBALL was
an isolated contact brought about on i cause—

He
said there was no previous contact and there been no -
subsequent contact or association betwee and b2,
MARSHALL to his knowledge. related a e knows b-70

MARSHALL by reputation but does not know him to be a member
of the CP or to have associates who are members of the Cp.

Other Newark informants familiar with some phases
of subversive activity in New Jersey advised that THURGOOD
MARSHALL is known to them by reputation but they have no
knowledge of his being or having been a member of the CP.

als0 has » knowledge of bhis baving ever associated with
members 0f the CP or his having engaged in any activity of
a subversive nature,

On September 13, 1961,

? "Newark Evening News" a daily newspaper printed
in Newark, N. J., furnished news items that have appeared
in the newspaper concerning THURGOOD MARSHALL. These items
contain no information ©of a pertinent nature.

| On September 13, 1061, QNN
"Newark Star Ledger," a daily newspaper printed in Newark,

N. J. also furnished news items none of which contain any
pertinent information.

b L J
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Newark, New Jersey

Bn Raply, Please Refer 0

P No. HK 77-7856
September 14, 19861

Title THURGOOD MARSHALL
1970
Charscter DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT, U. S. CIRCUIT

COURT JUDGE, SECOND CIRCUIT
Reference report of S

A1l sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication have furnished reliable information in the past.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

b7

SAW Ofic:  Atlanta, Georgia
Sep )

Rile Number: T7-4185

THURGOOD MARSHALL

DEPARTENTAL APPLICANT
U. S. CIRCUIT JUDGE
SECOND CIRCUIT

The 12/3/42 issue of "Atlanta Daily World" carried

maadsd Al ot armad "Tawsanas DAD A'D P wm ok o Miaa TET M .odd ale
[- " & U‘D‘: DEHULUSIWH MWL O Wl Rl wuulsuul J-llc LA g WillG1l

states condemnation of Department of Justice was formulated
in report of THURGOOD MARSHALL, Special Counsel of NAACPF,

and WILLIAM HASTIE. Attorney General of State of Georgla
issued press release 10/19/55 simultaneous with his address
before the Peace Offlcers Assocliation of Georglas, in which he
describes THURGOOD MARSHALL as a member of Executive Board of
"Conmunist-front" National lLawyers Guild as late as 1950,

- RUC -
DETAILS:

On October 19, 1955, simultaneously with his speech,
EUGENE COOK, Attorney General of the State of Georgla, lssued
a press release identified as follows:

"THE UGLY TRUTH ABOUT THE NAACP
An Addrens bv
ATTORNEY GENERAL EUGENE CooK
Before The
55th ANNUAL CONVENTION
Of The
PEACE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OP GEORGIA
HELD IN ATIANTA"

¥

This documant conleins nelther recommendations ner conclvsions of amy kind. It is the property af the FBI, and is o loan to yowr sgenn)

¥ and/or its contents ere met to be digributed outside your wgency. Je—Ttemi-1 e
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This address contained the following information
regarding THURGOOD MARSHALL:

"Special Counsel Thurgood Marshall -- the
negro lawyer responsible for the NAACP's court
attacks upon segregation in the publie schools --
as late as 1950 was 2 member of the Executive
Board of the ‘'Communist front' National Lawyers
Guild which has been described as 'the foremost
legal bulwark of the Communist Party, its front
organizations and controlled unions,' Since its

4 .- Flavd T A than meermee PFadlad P I [
il |/ D‘Ul‘, ul.l= UHildil "0 INWVEL A80440W W dadbdy

to the legal defense of the Communist Party and
individual members thereof, including known
esplonage agents.' And, as a member and policy-
making official of this Communist Front, Marshall
has served as Associate Editor of the 'Lawyers Cuild
Review' and has criticized this nation's loyalty
program., He also 1= listed as a member of the

National Committee of the !Communist front!
Intaernational Nimridisnl Amaceintion whicsh has

LL =T AT -~ 2 L 21 -1 A i - - AN W W aRLE W an W RS VS Sum wes

'actively defended Communilsts and consistently
followed the Communist Party line.' And he was
among a group of attorneys who, in 1947, protested
the 1issuance of contempt citations against pro-
Communist Hollywood writers who refused to testify
before the House Un-American Activities Conmittee."

The December 3, 1942, issue of the "Atlanta Daily
World," issued in Atlanta, Georgila, and identified as “the

nation's only colored daily newspaper! contained the following
"headline over the masthead:

"LAWYERS RAP AP; DEMAND ANTILYNCHING BILL,"
The article which appears on Page 1, Column 1,

captéoned "LAWYERS RAP AP; CONDEMN THE PBI," states as
follows:
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"New York, N. Y. -~ (SNS) At a meeting this .
week :r the Executiﬁ ﬁqd ol the National Inmrs guild b
of whic
the filing of a brief as iend of the cowrt was authorized

in the government's suilt against the Associated Press.

"In a resolution adopted by the board the Guild
declared that "The contention of the Assoclated Press that
the Government Anti-trust sult against the press is a

el N - [ Y. T N vt gty A m esd Bhasid Paiemdaddawm M

el e - @ delna
VdWiBAdhWVil Ul LA TEUWILN Vi VIR MLATO0 40 WJLWWVUY LJVWHIWUG VLWL

"The executive board will appoint a special commitf
to study and report on the general question of freedom of the
press and the dissemination of news in war time.

"JUSTICE DEP'T CRITICIZED

"Condemnation of the Department of Justice was
formulated in a report to the board by William Hastie,
Civilian Alde to the Secretary of War and Thurgood Marshall,
special Counsel of the N.A.A.C.P. .

"Sharply criticizing the manner in which U, S,
Attorneys appointed by the Department of Justice have presen
evidence in lynching cases the report said:

"1In the states with the worst lynching records,
criminal prosecutions of the members of the mob never go
further than a perfunmctory investigation by elther a coroner
Jury or by a grand Jury, ending with the decision that a
person lynched "came to his death at the hands of parties

unlimown, "
" "CONDEMN ACTIONS

"Muring the past year the U. S. Department of
Justice for the first time has been investigating several
of the lynchings. The lynching at Sikeston, Missowri,
January 25, 1942, was investigated by the United States
Department of Justice and presented to the U, S, Grand Jury,
which refused to indict either the members of the mob or the

-3 -
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"state officials involved. Due credit should be given

to the present United States Department of Justice for
this much. It 1s quite evident that more vigorous action
must be taken by the members of the Department of Justice
presenting these cases to the Grand Jury. The report of
the Grand Jury on the Sikeston lynching includes a statement
that begins with.a rehearsal of evidence presented to it
of the crime alleged to have been committed by the victim
of the mob and then proceeds to find the victim gulilty

of the crime for which he was charged by stating that 'in
this instance a brutal criminal was denied due process,!
This was of course beyond the sBcope of the Grand Jwury
investigation and was unnecessary, uncalled for and indeed
is contrary to the facts revealed by other investigations.

"The report further cited instances of violence
against Negroes in uniform by civiiian and state officiails.

"RAP SOLDIER ATTACKS

"An attack on a Negro soldier or sailor in uniform
i8 a direct attack on our govermment. Unless the federal
government is willing to protect its soldiers and sallors
on leave as well as whlle on duty, i1t is impossible to main-
tain the proper morale among Negro soldiers and sallors
and their families, and the authority of government itself
is seriously undermined. It is impossible to develop combat
efficiency in Negro soldiers and sailors while denying them

basic civil rights during the period of their training.

"one of the most serious consequences of congestion
on segregated public carriers 1s the almost dally conflict
" between soldiers and white fellow passengers, whether traveling
on duty or on furlough the colored soldlier experiences
the indignity of segregation. Morsover, he is often ordered
to move from seats customarily set aside for Negro passengers
so that white persons may be seated., With increasing
frequency he 1@ denied accomodatlions altogether when there
are sufficient white persons walting to fill the entire
vehicle.

-4 -
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"In October, Montgomery, Alabama, a Negro Army
nurse was beaten and her nose broken by city policemen
because she refused to vacate the rear seat of a bus so
that white passengers might be seated. At about the same
time in Norfolk, Virginia, two Negro sergeants were beaten
and jailed for a similar offense. In some large camps
a short furlough may be worthless to the Negro soldier
because local transportation offlicials will prevent him
from boarding tralns or bus 50 that space may be avallable

for white passengers.
"HAVE RIGHT TO WORK

"It is certainly agreed that American citizens
have a right to go about their work without molestation
by either civilians or state authoritlies. There are several
instances where white workers incited by higots have refused
to work with Negro workers and in some cases have eaven
committed assaults upon Negro workers. In some plants
in the state of Alabama, white and colored workers are
going to work armed in anticipation of raclal outbreaks.
"Now that the Ku Klux Klan is under indictment
by the federal government, smaller organizations, such
as Vigilantes, Inc., being sponsored by the Talmadges
of Georgla have come into existence. It 1s the duty of
the federal government to ferret out the leaders of these
subversive elements aimed to prewent Negroes from working
in defense plants.”

. o ” 67
A Teview e T the "Atlanta Journal-
e

eV o e
Atlanta tution" newspaper reference department "morgue"
by SA on September 13, 1961, revealed
no pertinen ormation.

aky
¢
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(N .12
maviveq or e = sortnrol 50 Sa!

advised SA on September 13, 1961,

that news es no ve a refermnce department or
“morgue . "

xplained that the initials "SNS" appear

ing
on the dateline in hls newspaper would represent the abbreviati
for "Scott News Syndicate."
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ADMINISTRATIVE

Indices of the Cleveland Office were searched and
inquiries were made in the Reference Room 0of the Cleveland
Public Library, where folders are maintained on many prominent
people, and at the libraries (morgues) of the Cleveland Press
and Cleveland Plain Dealer, Cleveland!s two dalily newspapers.
Nothing was found concerning MARSHALL at any of these places
other than what is reported in the details and what was clipped
from page 19 of the Dec. 21, 1953, issue of Time magagine, an
article on the life of MARSHALL from childhood to that date;
however, it was noted that the papers contained articles report-
ing on speeches made by MARSHALL in Cleveland on the following
occasions but they contain nothing of a possibly derogatory
nature and reported only that he described the battle of the
HAACP in the courts for equal civil rights for Negroes:

Monday following Sept. 19, 1951 - cgixs%and Chapter

Friday following Mar, 14, 1952 - CIO Conference on
Civil Rights

June 16, 1959 - Community Relations Committee of the
Jewish Community Federation

Sunday following Oct, 9, 1959 = Prince Nall Masons
Feb, 19, 1961 - KYW-TY Program.

Careful consideration was given to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized in the report only in
thone.instances where the identities of the sources must be
concealed,

~ B¢ - (1 (
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reponof.  BA M Office:  CLEVELAND, OHIO
Date: SE » 1

Field Office Flle No:  TT7=H886 Bureau File No.:

Title: TEURGOOD MARSHALL

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
Ghawce:  UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE

TR s AP S AT
abL.unl) winuvull

$yopsiv: _ TEURGOOD MARSHALL and
listed as speakers at protest mass meeting in 01eve1and,
Ohio, on March 15, 1946, againast "Ugly Race Situation” in
Columbia, Tennessee, CIeveland papers report MARSHALL also
spoke in Cleveland on other occasions about discrimination,
integration and matters of interest to Negro people.

DETAILS: AT CLEVELAND, CGHIO

The March 13, 1946, issue of the Cleveland Press,
& dally newspaper of general circulation, carried an article
which stated that the Cleveland Branch of the Mational Associ-
ation for the Advancement of Colored People, hereinafter b‘?C
referred to as the RlACP, and a 61t1zena CO-nittee Was sponsor-
;.nﬁ a pl'UlvBllv iiai meeving om Rarch 15, ;ru, agalast the ug.l.y
Race Situation" in Columbia, Tennessee. It was stated in this
article that the speakers for this meet 00D

NARS
~ u*

The Comminist Party, U.S.A., has been designated

pursuant to Executive Order 1l .

D7 FERe P-6F

Thia document comtains neither recommendstions mor eonclusions of the FBI. It io the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency: “ a
ita conlents are not to be distriduted cotside your agency,
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p10
On advised tmm é
desoribed as a Communist Party organizer, had stated
e munist Party would

the NAACP had

The April 5, 1947, issue of the Call & Post,
a Cleveland, Ohio, weekly newspaper, carried an article which
reported that TNURGOOD MARSHALL would be the main speaker for
a giant Fair Employment Practice Committee mass meeting
sponsored by the local chapter of the NAACP at the Euclid
:;eng;u$aptist Church in Cleveland, Ohio, on Tuesday, April
F [ ]

The April 16, 1947, issue of the Cleveland Press
reported that MARSHALL told his audience the night before at
the Euclid Avenue Baptist Church that "the Civil War and the
last two World Wars are not over because minority peoples
still are fighting for freedonm,”

MARSEALL reportedly warned "too many people are
sitting still waiting for something to happen.”" . . . "Dis-
ocrimination, the thing they fear, already has happened, We
must take up arms against discrimination,

"Poo many people spend too much time worrying
about the rest of the world and ignore the lack of democracy
at home. How can we go before the nations of the world with
appesls for democracy when we 4o not practice it at home?

"Many people abhor lynchings, naturally. But few
worry about discrimination that keeps people out of jobs,

There is very little difference in dying at the end of a rope
and starving to ddath for want of a jJob."

The Feb. 19, 1961, issue of the Cleveland Press
contains an article reporting that on Feb., 19, 1501, in reply-
ing to questions on "Open Circuit,"” a KYW-TV program, THURGOOD
MARSHALL said that in his travels abroad he had had trouble

-2 -
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explaining integration problems; that people in other countries
cannot understand why an order of the United States Supreme
Court is not sutomatically obeyed. He sald that when trouble
was confined to Little Rock, Arkansas, he used to explain that
c4ty was not typical; that nobody ocutside the United States had
ever heard of Little Rock so that was accepted but that tactic
will not work with school integration trouble in New Orleans
because everybody knows it isn't a little towm.

The June 14, 1961, issue of the Cleveland Press
reported that on June 23, 1961, THURGOOD MARSHALL in addressing
the National Newspaper Publishers Association at the Call & Post
Auditorium in Cleveland, Ohio, said that the patience of the
Megro was gone and that there would be "no ecooling-off period."
He reportedly added "We're going to stop our country from being
enbarrasaed; We're going to save our soculs, I mean the white
man's soul,

- 3% o
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CLEVELAND, OHIO
September 1%, 1961

Title THURGOOD MARSHALL

DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
UNITED STATES CIRCUIT JUDGE }317C>
Character SECOND CIRCUIT

Reference Report of SAP
Cleveland, 9/14/61.

All sources (except any listed below) used in referenced
communication bave furnished reliable information in the past.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Peperting Ofies Otios of Origin Dae Investipative Paried £
JACKSONVILLE BUREAU 9/14/61 9/13-14/61
TIILE OF CAEE Report sande by

G’ T(‘f/'.ééﬁ«.fgi&' 'l :
THURGOOD MARSHALL REQ. RECD ¢, = 2.4 | DEPARTMENTAL APPLICANT
U, 8, CIRCUIT JUDGE

Ar 181363 v
::,‘Jszcom CIRCUIT - fj%%
By : S LoD

REFERENCE k

Bureau teletype to Jacksonville and other office
- RUC -

ADMINISTRATIVE \D ’

The indices of the Jacksonville office contain
one reference to THURGOOD MARSHALL, Jacksonville 44-22-151.
This reference congists of an article contained in the
February 1, 1960, edition of "The Pensacola News', Pensacola
Fla., which refers to the suit in the USDC, NDF, for integra
tion of the Escambia County, Fla., achools. The article

states that suit had been filed that morning and that THURGO
MARSHALL, Chief Counsel for the NAACP, among others, was
listed as an attorney for the plaintiffs. It states

for the NAACP, was in Pensac
, bu es not indicate MARSHALL was

sts the o counsel for the plaintiffs

a0

la., over the week-

‘ B . . B ICE _I,
E-Buruuv e Ve b/

l - Jacksonville.(77-570l v : -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BURFAD OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: b?C)
recor o, S SEINIIIEINGNGGEEES Ofiic: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

Dote: 9/14/61
Field Office File No.: 77=570 Bureav File No.:

Title: THURGOOD MARSHALL

svocsi (N, 2., vss lav student
at Howard University 1948-1951 and casually acquainted with
applicant during that time while aiding in research and
pre~trial work, but had no social contact, Applicant has
good reputation for moral character and professional ability
and recommends for Judge. ,unlble to comment on

applicant's associstes, lcya;ty or organizational affiliations
- RUC -
DETAILS:
| AT JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA: b—;o
MISCELLANEOUS

On September 13, 1961, W
"Florida Times Un sonville

acksonville, Florida, informed SA
the above two newspapers are the only daily news-
& in Jacksonville and that they are owned and managed
by the same concern.

She checked the biographical indices of the
morgue for the two papers and advised they contained no
reference to THURGOOD MARSHALL.

On September 14, 1961,m Star
Edition of the "Florida Tines UnlOn, edition for

Negro readers, informed S he does not maintain a “iJ
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separate morgue for his edition.
ASSOCIATES

SN FLORIDA: p7C

ndv!se! he attended law sc!oo! at Howard University

during 1948-1951 and while there he was among students who
bad contact with the applicant doing research and pre-trial
practice with THURGOOD MARSHALL's legal firm. The relation-
ship was professional and he had no social contact with the
applicant. ¥From that contact he feels applicant has a good
reputation for moral character, professional ability and he
recommends applicant for the Judgeship.

THURGOOD MARSBALL is presently director and counsel
for the National Association for the Advancement of Colored
People Legal Defense and Educational Fund, Ine. and as such
he advises much of the legal work being done on integration
matters throughout the country.bhas bhad much b‘7C/
correspondence with Mr. MARSEALL's firm regarding these
matters, but Mr. MARSHALL bhas not been in Pensacola during
the last nine years., In legal matters, Mr. MARSHALL has
always forwarded the legal fees promptly. Beyond the position
mentioned nbove,*does not know of applicant's
fraternal, social or business associates and he cannot comment
on his loyalty due to limited contact with him.
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